No Time To WASTE













No Tlme To Waste

j_,
e

The Bulldog
0“ vﬂlll' 0wn Tlme Madison High School

Students: 396
Student Life Staff: 41

In Your Spare Time
Organizations

Race Against Time

Seniors Smile Junior Joy
Ashley Johnson and Emily Terwilliger are all smiles Donald Bird shows off during Pride

t Was The Best of Times, | |
Freshman Freak Out
— Brandon Booth doesn’t want his picture
tWas fhe worst o1 limes s

Academics

Time - What Life Is Made 0f

Silly Sophomores
Makayla Boer and Kaylee Grayson

Madison ngh SChOO| make faces éit the camera
800 NE 9th Street, Madison, SD 57042
605_256_7706 Cover Art by Kayla Page

Page by Carlye Williams Title 1




o Time To Waste!

What Will You Do With Your Time?

Original Poem by an MHS Student

There’s no time to waste!

You get only one chance to live.
There’s no going back

Or starting over.

How will you live?

What will you choose?

Will you be hot-

Live with passion that boils over?
Will you be lukewarm-

Never to know your full potential?
Will you be cold-

Backing out on life too afraid

To meet life with full force?

But there’s the fear of failing
And what others might think

These things that shouldn’t be feared,

But hold us when we could be free
To fully live life

To know yourself, nature,

God, and those around you.

When times about to run out

Will you look back with regret

For lost opportunities

Because life was spent

Going through the motions,
Lacking energy and passion.

Will you wish you’d been more
Or done more? Like love deeper
And opened yourself up to yourself
And the rest of the world.
Wouldn’t it be better

To look back and see

All your dreams fulfilled.

You lived greater than perceived,
Went above and beyond

[n everything you did,

Treated each moment as the last,
Never failing

to hope, love, and have faith.

Will you be able to say

You cared deeply and sang loudly,
Discovered your purpose,

Knew the one and only you.

What would you do

If you could not fall

But could fly to great heights

Only heaven and the stars to meet?
Would you give up

Your stubborn ways and selfishness.
Will you put an end to life’s pollutants
That pull you down

And distract from life’s beauty?

Right now time is moving,

Each moment you’ll never get back.
Live them! Love them!

Leave nothing to regret!

Because with life you have

No Time To Waste!

=

On Your Own Time

Lance Wheeler and Justin Olson spend some class time on their computers, while Eric Heppler and Dennis Sorenson chat




Times of Our Life
Shelby Hanson, Samantha Thompson, and Emily Voeltz express their
happiness for the friends and memories they’ve made in high school

In Your Spare Time
Justin Goth, Raechel Christensen, and Brittney Olfert perform their
marching band show after many hours of practicing

Regret for wasted time IS more wasted time.

--Mason Cooley

Ta

Ch i

It Was The Best of Times, It Was The
Worst of Times

Samantha Graham teaches elementary students about
magnets and electricity in physical science class

Race Against Time
Mathew Wollmann, David Kenyon, and Ben Haug run
side by side at a cross country meet

Pages By: Carlye and Brittany Williams
No Time To Waste 3




Here’s What We Need To Do. ..

Gerard McCarthy gives direction to his powder puff team of seniors
including Alyssa Weist, Brianna Postma, Laura Niedert, Amanda Dailing,
Emily Terwilliger, Theresa Knapp and Kaitlyn Higgins

Staff vs. Students
Ms. Wiebers serves as the catcher for the staff team while Theresa Knapp
bats for the student team. Mr. Peterson tries to be the impartial umpire

Photo Credit - Mike Black

Toga Day at State A’s

David Kenyon, Chase Hanson and Mathew Wolimann,
along with the rest of the student body, don their togas
and cheer on the Bulldogs at the Boy's State “A”
Basketball Tournament.

Look - A - Likes o -+ ‘
Meagan Abraham shows the eerie likeness she has with Photo Credit - Mike Black
Albert Einstein during Homecoming week. It’s Just School Spirit

Jacob Aus explains his choice of clothing to Mrs. Knowiton at the
4 Student Life championship game of the Boy's State “A” Basketball Tournament.

J
——
C—
—
-
-
d
o
e
—
e




Hold Still Delivering the Game Ball
Billy Raymond paints SaRena Freet's face for homecoming festivities Queen, Marli Jones, and King, Julian Freitag, present
the game ball for the Homecoming Game

9JTT 1UIPMIS

On Your Own Time

There is never enough time to do everything, but there
is always enough time to do the most important thing.
- Brian Tracy

The Girl Can Throw Preparing For a Midnight Masquerade

Junior powder puff team coaches Cam Shafer and Mason Riedesel look on Decorating for Prom is Brittany Williams, Carlye Williams, Tyler Brunsvig
proudly as their quarterback, Katie Lindsay, makes a pass down field with and Liz Bowers

line protection from Typhenie Johnson and Erica Feige Student Life




Loyal We'll Ever Be,

Pages By: Brittany Williams Madison High School!
The football cheerleaders lead
the crowd at the burning of the
M. (left to right) Katie Stemper
Katie Lindsay, Jessica DeBilzan
and Casey Byrd

Homecoming Royalty:
(left to right) Katie Mackenzie,
Emily Terwilliger, Kaitlyn Higgins
Molly Johnson, Marli Jones
Julian Freitag, Tony Fiegen
Jarret Janke, Mathew Wollmann
and Gerard McCarthy

Cardboard Prize-a
Mouse?

Jessica Olinger redeems her prize
of a cardboard mouse with a big
smile on her face

And the King Is. . .
Ben Bundy is sneaky and sets the
crown on Julian Freitag's head

The Envelope Please. . .
Breanne Manthey and Ben Bundy
open a giant envelope to announce

the 2008 results The 2008 King and Queen
Marli Jones and Julian Freitag smile

6 Student Life as they take their seats




are to be Ditferent!
The theme of Coronation 2008 was “Dare to be Different.” Student Council Advisor, Mrs. Gonyo said,

“It was clear the student council wanted to try some new ideas, so we thought, why not be different? The theme
emerged from that thought.” The stage was decorated for this unusual theme with a giant stripe down the middle;

separating a wild side packed with random props and an elegant side for the homecoming royalty. Masters of

Ceremony, SaRena Freet and Josh Vosberg, entertained the crowd with jokes and wild costumes that went along
with the homecoming week themes. Stephanie Jarrett and Kiana Hawkes performed songs for the crowd and both
brought them to their feet. Prior to Coronation, a slideshow was shown to introduce the homecoming royalty and
the student body voted on their homecoming queen and king. Last years King and Queen, Ben Bundy and Breanne
Manthey, opened a giant envelope and placed the crowns on the 2008 winners, Julian Freitag and Marli Jones. The

student council showered

the crowd with candy during

a unique candy parade. A

slideshow of the student

body was shown as well as a

senior video. After all events

everyone was invited to

join the cheerleaders in the

parking lot for the burning

of the M.

Singing Their Hearts Out
Kiana Hawkes (left) sings “Love
Song" and Stephanie Jarrett

(right) sings “Only Hope" for the
entertainment portion of Coronation

Who Wants Candy? “So Happy Together..”

Masters of Ceremony, SaRena Ethan Quam and Cody Friedow serenade Queen and
Freet and Josh Vosberg, join in for King, Marli Jones and Julian Freitag

a candy parade in the middle of

Coronation Coronation 7




Dare to be Different

Homecoming 2008 - Madison vs. Dell Rapids

The students celebrated the best homecoming
in years. The theme was “Dare to be Different!” The
students tried many different activities that were not a
part of tradition.

The dress-up days were a big hit. On Monday
the halls were filled with opposites. Tuesday brought

work uniforms and dream job outfits for career day.

Wednesday was ESPN day and students dressed in
sports gear. Thursday had a unique theme with Hero
vs. Villain day. Finally Friday brought the traditional
Bulldog Pride Day.

The week was full of new and exciting activities.
Monday had a Hall decorating contest that the freshman
class won. Coronation was on Monday night and the
Burning of the “M” followed. On Tuesday, the students
had fun drawing with sidewalk chalk in the parking lot.
Wednesday had a short pep rally of fall sports hosted by
the king and queen. Thursday night was full of sporting
events to go see. Finally on Friday was Spirit Day. The
students were bused to Baughman Park were there was
student-staff softball, powder-puff football, National c )
Guard i.nﬂatablcs. pep rally, face painting, and tie dying. g;ﬂf::gitégﬁ}léh?;tggﬂﬁﬁte it s b

Friday night concluded homecoming week with sidewalk chalk contest
the football game.

Getting Tagged!

Marli Jones tries to avoid the tag during the student-staff softball game

Tumbling Down
Zach Ordal goes tumbling down the obstacle course that was brought by the
National Guard for Spirit Day.

Pages by Brittany Williams
8 Student Life Photo Credits: Maroon Staff




....0....0.........000.....
Heroes vs. Villains : i B
Caela Riley, Julian Freitag,
Jamie Sternhagen,
Jacqueline Adams, Kara
Peters, Arielle Cole, Emily
Olson, and Lacey Roth dress
in superhero outfits

Dressed for Work
Jessica Olinger, Randi
Hacket, Kayla Page, and
Katie Habeger wear uniforms

@
“I Was On ESPN!” We’ve Got Spirit! How ‘Bout You? A Little Opposite
® Spelling bee contestant, Kaitlyn Kara Salmen, Ashley Johnson, Casey Byrd, and Theresa Knapp Megan Abraham dresses like a
Walker, and cheerleader, Scott wear jerseys to show off their school spirit during the student-staff businessman, while Josh Vosberg
® \\aithers take the prize on ESPN Day.  softball games! tries on some pig tails.

Freshman Hall
Champions

Danie Mae Lemme, Sammy
Olson, Chloe Nordling,
Leonel Farfan, Chris Nielsen,
and Gage Gunderson help to
decorate the freshmen hall
and were the champions.

It’'s a Powder Puff
Football Frenzy
Mr. Bierschbach referees
Kaitlyn Walker, Amanda
Dailing, Kara Salmen, Elly
Shoemaker, and Katie Lindsay. ] .
Tie Dying Maroon and Gold
. 2 ~ Annie Jones, Katrin Schroeder, Randi Hackett, and Brooke
Here We Go Bu“dOgs- Here We Go! Johnson try out their tie dying skills.
Katie Stemper, Jessica Debilzan, Katie Lindsay, Marli Jones, Katie Mackenzie, and Casey
Byrd lead the pep rally with cheers and the school song. =
| | \ " , ':'
§ o ¥

Homecoming




Hanging Out At Lunch

Just hanging out and having some fun and a couple of laughs after lunch is Laker Thompson, Taylor Bloom, Sarah Madison, Dane Mortinsen, Mitchell
White, Christopher Shafer, Jessica Debilzan and Derek Mogck

Showing That Crawfish Who's Boss!
Showing that crawfish who is boss is Annie Jones Angel Hanssen, and
Tiffany Johns

Pages by Kayla Page Kicking Back In The Hallway

After lunch, Isaac Herndon and Joey Schrepel relax in the front hallway.

10 Student Life




Live, Laugh, Love

Between dragging into school at
8:15 AM and jumping through the doors
at 3:12 PM, there are a lot of emotions [m oti o n s at s c n 0 n I
that go on during school. Going into
some classes the only emotion you feel
is complete and total boredom, but when
you get into classes that are exciting, you
can feel just about anything. Whether
it’s whipping it up in Mrs. Goldammer’s
Gourmet Cooking class or stimulating
your creative side in Mrs. Evans’ Art
Class, you’ll always have fun.
Some students may say that Mrs.
Unterbrunner’s Zoology class is the
best because of the many dissections.
Another class that students enjoy is
Strength Training. Here students get the
opportunity to build up strength and get
rid of any stress or anger. There are many
students that enjoy the morning, lunch
and after school just because they are
able to socialize with classmates. They
get the opportunity to be who they are, Sporting the Hair Nets
hanging and just having fun. Heather Grayson and Haley Wire whip things up in gourmet cooking class.

{ w
~ Al
=
-— ’ '\ Nick Page is showing what it takes
sl to be a Bulldog.

Showing Off His Muscles,

Working Hard

Mathew Wollmann, Aric Manthey, Sean Campbell, and Sarah Madison are using the right side of their brains to
create their latest masterpieces in art class. Student Llfe 11




Ninten

Wii Love To Dance!

Fall Formal was held on November 15th from
8-11:30. All grades were invited to the Dakota Prairie
Playhouse. This year was all about gaming. Future
Business Leaders of America designed cardboard
cutouts of Mario, Luigi, Princess Peach, Bowser, and
other famous characters. A race track led the way to the
entrance of the dance with Dance Dance Revolution
arrows that pointed toward many students dancing the

night away. The room was complete with a power-

up station for punch. There were one hundred and

twenty-one couples and forty individuals in attendance.

Black’s Studio was invited again to take pictures.
Paintin’

Alisha \ CRR  T
McKibben and b -
Kelsey Warns i

help in creating by

decorations

for formal by

painting blue

Dance Dance

Revolution

arrows

b

Paint
Meets
Cardboard
Kara Peters
paints on
Goomba while
she relaxes
and listens to
music

Student Life

Smiling Sophomores
Ashley Geditz and Stephanie Jarrett pose for the camera at Fall Formal

Nintendo Comes to Life
Justin Goth and Brittany Williams tape streamers to the
entrance of the dance.




Picture Sign-up

Katie Gum and Chloe Nordling arrive early all
dressed up with their dates to formal. They are
filling out picture forms in preparation to get their
pictures taken by Black's Studio

A Pause in Dancing The Girls Gather
Christa Paul and Taylor Bloom smile for the Rebecca Sunde, Katie Mackenzie, Cassie Waugh, Casey Byrd, Christa Paul, Kaitlyn Higgins, and
camera during the dance Brianna Postma take time out of dancing for a picture

5>

Pretty Smiles
Maisa Boyte and Karli Bird smile to show just
how much they're enjoying the dance

Pages By: Carlye Williams
and Justin Goth

Fall Formal 13

Socializing Formally
Morgan Wiseman, Ali Bulick, Laura Blom, Hayden Namken, Kaylee Grayson, Micheal Sullivan, and Matt
DeBilzan socialize as they wait in line for pictures




Unmask the Night

Midnight Masquerade

This year, as you may know, Midnight Masquerade was the
theme for prom. The prom committee came up with original and
creative ideas. When the couples checked in, all of the girls got
masks to match their dresses and all the guys got masks too. There
were ones with feathers, sparkles, and beads. They were wonderful
and everyone loved them. The ballroom was decorated with the
colors purple, silver and black. There were a lot of balloons and
masks everywhere. Everyone danced until the clock struck twelve.
After Prom began with a magician and delicious food. When the
after party began, there were casino games and a cash machine.
When the time came, the hypnotist was called to the stage. It
was the highlight of the night. Tonia Evan was a Martian queen
and Josh Vosberg was a Chinese emperor. Katie Mackenzie was
convinced she had an extra finger and Annie Jones was missing her

bellybutton. There were laughs and memories made that night.

Hard At Work. . .Or Not

Tyler Brunsvig pushes Sam Wilkens across the Playhouse floor on a break

Pages By: Kara Peters, Justin Goth, and Carlye Williams

14 Student Life

Draping the Arch

Megan Bordewyk and Justin Goth discuss what to do next

Picture Perfect
Zach Bremmon and Jordan Matula pose for a picture next
to the punch bowl.




Katrin Schroeder and Laura Blom and
David Kenyon Mitch Manthey

Chrissy LaHay and Katie Habeger and
Zach Kooiker Scott Walther

Escorting the Ladies Who Made It All Happen
Charla Callahan escorted by Alex Bordewyk and Diane Aus escorted by Jeremy
Rud both make their appearance on stage at grand march

Abby Byrd and Becca Sunde and
Donald Bird Jeremy Rud

Molly Johnson and Kara Salmen and
Chase Hanson Cory Barry

Bow Ties and All
Taylor Jamison and Jared Janke wearing top hats and carrying canes
strike a pose at grand march

Prom 15




Time to Teach

FFA members Tyler Converse and Dennis Sorenson instruct local 4th
graders on how to be safe on the farm at their annual SOFY (Save Our
Farm Youth) day

Time to March

Marching in the DSU parade, Jeremy Rud, Jacqueline Adams, Brandon
Booth, Kyle Fritz, Katie Habeger, Raechel Christensen, Tyrel Red Bird and
Emily Caron show their Spirit of Madison pride

Time For Jazz

Mr. Sursely stands back and Rebecca Sunde, Alica
Meier, Kara Peters, Jeremy Rud, Arielle Cole, Shelby
Cooper and Kelsey Warns do their thing

Organizations

Meeting Time

At an FBLA meeting, Randi Hackett energetically tries to  T'ytus Time

get her point across to Jessica Olinger and Justin Goth.  Newspaper staff (back) James Clarke, Zach Swope (middle) Tracy Booze,
" A Cody Breck, John Winter (front) Jessica AuBuchon, Aric Manthey, Megan
16 Orgamzatlons Bordewyk and Alexis Berman, unveil the new Maroon mascot, Tytus




Time For Treats Time For the Big Bad Wolf

FCCLA members Marlena Flyinghorse, Beth Henry, Allyssa Caldwell, Kallyn Bloom carefully applies the make-up to transform
Jessica Graham, Billy Raymond, Mindy Miller and Jenna Haak get ready to Josh Vosberg into the Big Bad Wolf for the spring play
deliver Crush-o-grams on Valentine's Day

O
-
‘e
oo
-
—
N
jab
e
——
-
-
s

In Your Spare Time

This time, like all times, is a very goodi one,
if we but know what to do with it.
- Ralph Waldo Emerson

s : Time For Lunch

I'ime to Sing A special luncheon provided by the student council is being enjoyed b
Mrs. Richards directs choir members (back) John Winter, Stephanie Jarrett, e P X g enjoyad Oy
Quinton Nelson, Kaitlyn Walker (middle) Karli Bird, Jessica Janke, Eric Jossie Nordberg, Samantha Thompson, Sean Campbell,

Nordstrom, Tiffany Heffernan, Billy Raymond, Cody Friedow (front) Jessica Breanna Rowland, Claire LaFleur,

Waba, Hanna Kennington, Makayla Boer and Maisa Boyte Scott Walther and Joey Schrepel. Organizations 17




2nd Trimester Band

Back Row: Alex Bordewyk, Kyle Fritz, Kevin Murfield,
Zane Mathis, Jamie Sternhagen, Megan Pifer

4th Row: Tia Limmer, Laura Froehlich, Alaina Kringen,
Megan Bordewyk, Aric Olson

3rd Row: Tyler Brunsvig, Carlye Williams, Kelsey Warns,
Liz Bowers, Meagan Moe, Quinton Nelson

2nd Row: Sarah Maberry, Abby Andresen, Rebecca
Sunde, Kayla Wiese, David Kenyon Alica Meier,
Shelby Cooper

1st Row: Kylie Salmen, Elizabeth Pauley, Nicole Knisley,
Angela Tieman, Alexa Feldhaus, Alexis Berman

Jrd Trimester Band

4th Row: Tyler Budahl, Zane Mathis, Justin Goth, Aaron
Olson, David Kenyon, Sam Wilkens, Ryan Mcintyre

3rd Row: Meagan Moe, Brittney Olfert, Jenny Meyer,
Amanda Bernard, Kevin Murfield, Kara Peters, Kallyn
Bloom, Ally Redlin, Stephanie Jarrett, Kelsey
Klosterman, Brandon Booth, Emily Caron

2nd Row: Samantha Graham, Kylie Salmen, Shelby
Cooper, Jamie Sternhagen, Amanda Graff, Meagan
Abraham, Kyle Fritz

1st Row: Jeremy Rud, Megan Pifer, Devon Bruna,
Danielle Bloom, Kayla Wiese

Back Row: Kevin Murfield, Aaron Olson, Jeremy Rud,
Kyle Fritz, Alex Bordewyk

Middle Row: Jacqueline Adams, Arielle Cole, Brittney
Olfert, Kara Peters, Rebecca Sunde, Megan Bordewyk

Front Row: Shelby Cooper, Amanda Graff, David Kenyon
Alica Meier, Kelsey Warns

Colorguard

Kiana Hawkes, Liz Bowers, Megan
Pifer, and Jessica Waba perform
their flag routine in Sioux Falls at
Festival of Bands Parade.

Pages by Liz Bowers and
Alisha McKibben

18 Organizations




It’s Band Time
Marching To Our Own Beat!

The Spirit of Madison Marching Band competed in several
competitions this school year. The band rehearsed a strenuous 2 weeks
in the summer to prepare for these upcoming events. They traveled to
competitions located in Marshall, MN, Madison, Luverne, MN,
Brandon, Sioux Falls, and Orange City, IA. They competed in Class
AA and received an Outstanding Drum Major Award. The band then
traveled to Kansas City, MO, in October to compete in the Festival
of Champions and earned Ist place along with another Outstanding
Drum Major Award. After competition the band then had time to relax
and have some fun. They then headed to Worlds of Fun where they .

A : ; . - Drum Majors
rode roller-coasters and ate junk food. All in all the trip was a success Megan Bordewyk and David Kenyon accept awards for

and the band will now prepare for the upcoming year! the marching band at the Big Sioux Review in Brandon
T Valley for the 2008 Show-Tribal Elements

Drumline
Tenor and snare drummers Devon Bruna, Alex Bordewyk, and Sam Wilkens
create the beat for the band to follow

Marching Band

David Kenyon, Megan Bordewyk, Sara Maberry, Tonia Even, Caleb Hawkes,

Rebecca Sys, Samantha Graham, Kayla Wiese, Kylie Salmen, Jamie

Sternhagen, Emily Olson, Kaitlin Habeger, Allyson Redlin, Amanda Graff,

Alexis Berman, Alexa Feldhaus, Meagan Moe, Brittany Williams, Rebecca

Sunde, Shelby Cooper, Alaina Kringen, Kelsey Warns, Emily Caron,

Elizabeth Pauley, Kyle Fritz, Alex Bordewyk, Zane Mathis, Jennifer Meyer

Abby Andresen, Amanda Bernard, Quinton Nelson, Heath Converse

Brandon Booth, Tyler Budahl, Laura Froehlich, Angela Tieman, Stephanie

Jarrett, Kallyn Bloom, Raechel Christensen, Nicole Knisley, Lacey Roth,

Arielle Cole, Jacqueline Adams, Meagan Abraham, Kara Peters, Devon

Bruna, Alisha McKibben, Casey Byrd, Aaron Olson, Justin Goth, Brittany Pep-Band

Olfert, Aric Olson, Liz Bowers, Ashley Johnson, Tyler Brunsvig, Jeremy Rud,  jamie Sterhagen, Kyle Fritz, Alexis Berman, Kayla Wiese, Tyler Brunsvig,
Kevin Murfield, Kiana Hawkes, Megan Pifer, Tyrel Red Bird, Ryan Mcintyre, Laura Froehlich and Tia Limmer play at a boys basketball game
Jessica Waba and Sam Wilkens

Band 19




2nd Trimester

Top Row: John Winter, Aric Manthey, Raechel
Christensen, Kaitlin Haug, Tina Hammer, Quinton
Nelson, Nicholas Johns and Kat Russum

Third Row: Kelsey Klosterman, Hannah Downs, Alica
Meier, Claire Lafleur, Hanna Kennington and Andy
Hunter

Second Row: Billy Raymond, Tiffany Heffernan, Abby
Steinert, Kyle Fritz, Katie Gum, Ashley Currey, Kara
Pederson and Lexi Stevenson

Bottom Row: Kassandra Schirmacher, Jessica
Graham, Rebecca Reese, Andrea Hof, Chrissy
LaHay, Aly Boldt, Eshita Trivedi, Beth Uthe, Holly
Fiegen and Chloe Nordling

3rd Trimester

Top Row: Kyle Fritz, Theresa Knapp, Alica Meier,
Hannah Downs, Ethan Quam, Abby Byrd, Casey
Byrd, John Winter, Stephanie Jarrett, Quinton
Nelson, Kaitlyn Walker, Marli Jones and Aric Manthey

Third Row: Kallyn Bloom, Nicholas Johns, Julian
Freitag, Andrea Hof, Abby Steinert, Scott Walther,
SaRena Freet, Karli Bird, Eric Nordstrom, Billy
Raymond, Nikki Seitz, Kiana Hawkes

Second Row: Mikayla McNary, Jeni Habeger, Joshua
Vosberg, Shelby Skinner, Jessica Graham, Claire
Lafleur, Sean Campbell, Jessica Janke, Tiffany
Heffernan, Cody Friedow and Kassandra Schirmacher

Bottom Row: Kat Russum, Katie Lindsay, Jordan
Matula, Elly Shoemaker, Jessica Waba, Hanna
Kennington, Makayla Boer, Maisa Boyte and Alexa
Feldhaus

During the MHS school year, the choir programs
consisted of 2nd Trimester, 3rd Trimester, and Jazz

Choir. Both the 2nd and 3rd Trimesters of choir

performed their songs at concerts during April and

May. The Jazz Choir competed at the Augustana Music
Festival and won Superior ratings. The choir also
traveled to Adrian, MN to participate in a contest and
won Superior ratings along with the Spirit Award. In the
2009/2010 school year the choir plans to extend their

Jazz Choir program with a more in-depth routine .

Musical Trio
20 Organizations Kiana Hawkes, Sean Campbell, and Claire LaFleur sing in unison.




Whatever Lola Wants

Kaitlyn Walker serenades Mr. Miller from the production “Damn Yankees.”

Jazz Choir:

Back Row:

Jeni Habeger, Quinton Nelson, Shelby Skinner, Joshua Vosberg
Kallyn Bloom, Stephanie Jarrett, Kaitlyn Walker, and Cody Friedow

Front Row:
Kiana Hawkes, John Winter, Claire L

afleur, Sean Campbell

SaRena Freet, Kyle Fritz, Hannah Downs, and Katie Lindsay

All-State Chorus

All-State Choir members: John Winter, Hannah Downs, Sean Campbell
Karli Bird, Kallyn Bloom, Ethan Quam, Stephanie Jarrett, and Scott

Walther

Shining Moment
Jazz Choir member Shelby Skinner
sings to the tune of the music

Singing Out Loud

Sarena Freet, Katie Lindsay, Joshua
Vosberg, Hannah Downs, Kallyn
Bloom, and Kyle Fritz sing for their
Jazz Concert

Pages by: Liz Bowers and
Alisha McKibben

Chorus 21




Filling the Cart-MHS Food Drive

At the start of the canned food drive, student council members pose in front of a promotion poster. As students brought food in, the grocery cart was filled
Members include (back) Cody Friedow, Azmon Meyer, Devon Bruna, Alex Bordewyk, Megan Bordewyk, Bailey Milne, Jessica Waba, Mathew Wollmann,
Julian Freitag, Dylan Beck, (front) Breanna Rowland, Claire Lafleur ,SaRena Freet, Amanda Dailing, Laura Niedert, Brittany Williams, and Allison Niedert

This food drive was held around Thanksgiving with a school goal of 2000 items. Although the goal was not met, the drive was very successful. Student
council also had a successful year for blood drives

-

»

| P ey
- 17 _ e O

Painting, Painting, Painting
Breanna Rowland and Claire Lafleur stay busy painting many signs, posters, and
decorations for Coronation

Pages By: Brittany Williams Working Hard
Laura Niedert and Dylan Beck help paint as well as
make decorations for Coronation

22 Organizations




ime for Class Leaders

Student Council

Student Council Members

(back) Joey Schrepel, Alex Bordewyk, Mathew Wollmann, Julian Freitag, Josh Vosberg, (middle) Laura Froehlich, Devon Bruna, Brittany Williams, Megan
Bordewyk, Allison Niedert, (front) Claire Lafleur, Breanna Rowland, Jessica Waba, Bailey Milne, Azmon Meyer, SaRena Freet, Laura Niedert, and advisor,
Mrs. Gonyo

Cheers! We Love Fast Food. . .
SaRena Freet and lucky dinner winner Cody Friedow make a toast. Cody Samantha Johnson and Joshua Vosberg dine on a feast prepared by Dairy
won the drawing for the “Picnic in Paradise” lunch hosted by SaRena for the ~ Queen. Samantha won “Romantic DQ"

Benson/Hammer Raffle Benefit. hosted by Joshua. Student Council 23




Time to Talk

Speaking What's On Their Mind

Student Congress, Oral Interpretation, and Debate are three organizations that involve a variety of knowledge
and presentation skills. In other words, they’re all about talking. Oral Interpretation is the communication of
literature. Poetry, serious prose, serious drama, humorous, oratory, duet, and reader’s theatre are the seven different
categories. Debate is persuasively arguing for one side of resolution. These resolutions change at the beginning of
cach month. Student Congress is congressional debate which involves the understanding of the legislative process
and parliamentary procedures. Student Congress, Oral Interpretation, and Debate are sponsored by the National
Forensic League and members for each speech earn points and national credit.

Madison Student Congress had five members this year. Mrs. Nills was the advisor. They attended East River
Congress in Brookings.

The Debate team was made up of nine members. They participated in several competitions including

Karl E. Mundt Forensic Invitational Tournament in town. Madison had four members in debate attend the state
competition. These four students were Azmon Meyer, Breanna Rowland, Meagan Abraham, and Jacqueline
Adams. Meagan and Jacqueline were quarter finalist. One topic for debate was, “Resolved: that on balance social
networking web sites have had a positive impact on the United States.”

Oral Interpers were seen not only at competitions but at school events. A few classes were also privileged
to be a part of their practices. There were eight people involved this year. Arielle Cole, Meagan Abraham, and
Jacqueline Adams preformed a reader’s theatre called “Deep Thoughts™ by Jack Handey.

Meagan Abraham

“My favorite memory
from oral interpretation
is going to state,
hanging out, getting

to know everyone
involved really well,
and watching Rocky
Horror Picture Show.”

Oral Interp

The group consists of (back)
Arielle Cole, Jacqueline

Adams, Meagan Abraham,
(front) Laura Froehlich, Eshita
Trivedi, Breanna Rowland, Josh
Vosberg, and Kyle Fritz for oral
interpretation.

24 Organizations Pages By: Carlye Williams




Scott Walther
“My favorite memory
of Student Congress
was changing the
parliamentary procedure
so that anyone who
entered the room had
to act like a gorilla for
fifteen seconds before
being allowed to rejoin
the session.”

Student Congress
Brandon Booth

Meagan Moe

Alexis Berman

Jessica AuBuchon

Scott Walther

Jacqueline Adams
“Debate was a small
group where everyone
knew each other pretty
well. It was a pretty
awesome experience
and some of my best
memories are from the
tournaments.”

The Great Debaters
Madison High School debate
team members include (back,
left) James Clark, Paul Weist,
Brandon Booth, Azmon Meyer,
(front) Meagan Abraham,
Jacqueline Adams, Rebecca
Sys, Meagan Moe and Breanna
Rowland

Debate/ Student Congress/ Oral Interp 25




Cast and Crew

Back Row: Stephanie Jarrett, Katie Stemper, Kyle Fritz, Scott Walther
David Kenyon, Arielle Cole, Joshua Vosberg, and Emily Caron

Front Row: SaRena Freet, Nikki Seitz, Kelsey Warns, Ryan Mcintyre
Alisha McKibben, Kallyn Bloom, Carlye Williams, Megan Bordewyk, Liz
Bowers, and Rebecca Sunde

Den Don’t Do Dat!

Sigmund Freud (Kyle Fritz) and Dwight (David Kenyon) put on a comedy
routine

He Was Always Like That
Mother (Scott Walther) gives her son Dwight (David Kenyon) advice

Pages by: Liz Bowers and Alisha McKibben

26 Organizations

The City Calls It a Bus Slop
Katie Stemper, Stephanie Jarre ua Vosberg, and Emily Caron's
characters confuse David Kumm s character more than he already is

You Wanna Tak To Somebody?
Sigmund Freud (Kyle Fritz) speaking for the sock puppet and Dwight (David
Kenyon) interact




One-Act Play

Just A Stage He's Going Through

This year’s One-Act play was titled “Just

\

A Stage He’s Going Through.” The play was about
Dwight, a man who wakes up and finds himself on
center stage. During the performance he is faced with

a series of characters including his mother played by
Scott Walther and the bus stop group made up of Joshua
Vosberg, Emily Caron, Katie Stemper, and Stephanie
Jarrett. These characters along with Dr. Sigmund Freud
played by Kyle Fritz confuse David Kenyon’s charac-
ter Dwight. The One-Act cast and crew competed in
Sioux Falls and received a superior rating in Class A.

\

Seniors
Senior actors Scott Walther, Kyle Fritz, David Kenyon, and Arielle Cole with
Mr. Miller

¥ . . ) Can You Zee It Mit My Eyez?
What ARE You Rambllng About Now? Sigmund Freud (Kyle Fritz) describes the matter of concept to Dwight
Blanche (Arielle Cole) and Dwight (David Kenyon) argue about the audience  (David Kenyon)

he sees One-Act Play 27




Time For the Trial

Time for the Cast and Crew

Crew (front): Jeni Habeger, Kathryn Russum, Kelsey Warns, James Clarke, Azmon Meyer, Kylie Salmen, Carlye Williams, Alisha McKibben, Sarah
Maberry. Crew (back): Brittany Williams, Shelby Skinner, Liz Bowers, Ryan Mcintyre, Allyson Redlin, Nicole Knisley, Kallyn Bloom. Cast (front): Katie
Habeger, Mara Riedel, Josh Vosberg, Claire LaFleur, Breanna Rowland, Amanda Graff Meagan Abraham, Kaitlyn Walker, Jacqueline Adams, Arielle Cole
Cast (back): Kara Peters, Kyle Fritz . Jury (front): Megan Bordewyk, Scott Walther, Hannah Downs, Rebecca Sunde, Mara Stroud, SaRena Freet

Jury (back): Katie Stemper, Meagan Moe, Brandon Booth, Jacob Jager, Nikki Seitz, Emily Caron

Spring Play: The Trial of the Big Bad Wolf

As I entered the gymnasium to photograph the preparatory make-up, it was rather surprising to see such a
calm and collected group of young individuals. Mr. Miller obviously did a grand job once again of preparing his
actors and actresses. No one was too extremely nervous or at least not to a noticeable degree. As they danced,
sang, laughed, and got ready for the premiere show it was quite apparent they were all ready for the big night.
When the curtains parted and the show began, every line was nailed and performed to perfection. Even when not
in the spotlight, the actors and actresses stayed in character with their body and facial expressions. It felt like a
trip back into the younger days of my life as [ watched the theatrical performance. The
minimal entrance fee was a complete understatement for the quality of the show. Mr.

Miller, and his assistant Mrs. Brown, looked to be very pleased and I think Mr. Miller
will be proud looking back on his 32 year career of directing and be proud from start to
finish. To the young men and women he directed, he was more than just a teacher or a
face, but a part of their lives forever. Thank you for all your hard work and dedication
Mr. Miller. It was a privilege to anyone who had the opportunity to enjoy one of your
marvelous productions.

B Mr. James Mille
28 Organizations Pages by Mason Riedesel r. James Miller




Bribery

Josh Vosbe Big Bad Wolf) makes an attempt to sway
Kyle Fritz (

can't belie

wed e’y
T S R L L

One Way to Get Ready
Kaitlyn Walker dances along to some groovy music
while wearing some fabulous sun glasses

The Three Pigs Tell Their Side of the Story

Josh Vosberg (Big Bad Wolf) huffs and puffs to try to blow down the last of the Three Little Pigs
houses. Cast members (left) Meagan Abraham, Kaitlyn Walker, Jacqueline Adams, Hannah
Downs, Katie Stemper, Claire LaFleur, Becca Sunde, Emily Caron, Mara Riedel, Arielle Cole
Katie Habeger, Kyle Fritz, Nikki Seitz, Brandon Booth, Breanna Rowland, SaRena Freet, Megan
Bordewyk, Scott Walther, Amanda Graff, Meagan Moe, Mara Stroud and Jacob Jager.

Humpty Dumpty
Brittany Williams puts the finishing touches on Mara
Stroud’s Humpty Dumpty make-up

Time For a New Face
Mrs. Brown will be heading the Drama Program in the
coming years

As Pretty as a Reflection?
Katie Stemper and Emily Caron finish their make-up
with the use of a very big mirror

Spring Play 29




Leaders of Our
Get The Edge!

Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA)
had a fantastic year. Advisor, Mrs. Olson, and four
members attended the State Fall Leadership Conference
and learned about different ways to make the chapter
better. They also put on the annual fall formal and
purchased Angel Tree gifts as a service project. The
biggest achievements were made at State Spring
Leadership Conference. Every member completed
three tests on various business topics. Alex Bordewyk,
Jessica Olinger, and Tyler Brunsvig also participated
in a Spelling Bee. Aaron Olson, Alex Bordewyk,
and Carlye Williams all received first place plaques.
Madison also received the top four places in Accounting
[I1. Overall nine members placed in the top ten on one
of their tests. Madison also participated in the campaign
process. Randi Hackett gave a nomination speech and
Brittany Williams was in charge of caucusing for Carlye
Williams who was elected SD FBLA Treasurer for
2009-2010. Mrs. Olson, Aaron Olson, Alex Bordewyk,
Carlye Williams, and Ryan MclIntyre attended Nationals
during June in Anaheim, California. Carlye Williams This Is Hard Work

laced 4th i he nati § he o g Il e e Kara Peters works on painting Nintendo decorations for the FBLA
placed 4th 1n the nation 1n the x\unummg contest. sponsored Fall Formal dance

Our Future Business Leaders of America

Left to Right: Aaron Olson, Ryan Mclintyre, Brittany Williams, Emily Voeltz, Justin Goth, Liz Bowers, Tyler Brunsvig, Alisha McKibben, Alex Bordewyk,
Jessica Olinger, Carlye Williams, and Randi Hackett. Not Pictured: Sam Wilkens and Kara Peters

30 Organizations Pages By: Carlye Williams




Vote f.or
Carl Ye.
Sh('. S SO

Giriarly!

On The Campaign Trail
Carlye Williams stands by her campaign booth for State Treasurer at the Acting Like l?ggs

State Leadership Conference Randi Hackett and Jessica Olinger play rock, paper, scissors as eggs in this

icebreaker, so they can become chickens, raptors, and eventually power
rangers at the State Fall Leadership Conference

National Attendees
Carlye Williams, Aaron Olson, Alex Bordewyk and Ryan Mclintyre at the
Awards Ceremonies in Anaheim, CA

Christmas Wrapping
Emily Voeltz, the local president, delicately wraps the FBLA gifts for the
Angel Tree

State Place Winners

(back) Carlye Williams - 1st Accounting Il, 1st Parliamentary Procedure, 5th
Personal Finance; Aaron Olson - 1st Personal Finance, 1st Business Law;
Brittany Williams - 4th Accounting |, 5th Economics; (middle) Justin Goth -
7th Accounting II; Ryan Mcintyre - 9th Business Law, 9th Economics; (front)
Jessica Olinger - 3rd Accounting II; Randi Hackett - 2nd Accounting I, 8th
Marketing; Emily Voeltz - 4th Accounting Il; Alex Bordewyk - 1st Computer
Problem Solving, 4th Personal Finance,

10th Technology Concepts FBLA 31




Supplies for Quilt-Til-You-Wilt

Selecting and purchasing materials for quilt making are (left) Avery Comp
Jessica Graham, Kassandra Schirmacher, Jessica Hartwig, Kelsey
Klosterman, Nic Johns and Quinton Nelson

Shining Knights at Cluster Meeting

Attending Medieval Times dinner theater in Dallas, TX, during an FCCLA
leadership conference are (back) Nate Christensen, Mara Stroud, Billy
Raymond, Tiffany Johns, Marlena Flyinghorse, Jessica Graham, Kelsey
Klosterman, (front) Tina Hammer, Chrissy LaHay, Katie Blake and Aundrea
VanZandt.

32 Organizations

% FCCLA BOOT;;;-
2AMP:WE WA ™ &

Boot Camp Attendees

(Left) Avery Comp, Marlena Flyinghorse, Mara Stroud, Martika Dick, Beth
Henry, Josh LaHay, Kelsey Klosterman, Aundrea VanZandt, Andrew Long
Kassandra Schirmacher (front) Jessica Hartwig, Quinton Nelson and Tina
Hammer attend FCCLA Boot Camp

District 3 Chapter Poster
Allyssa Caldwell (left), Marlena Flyinghorse and Mara Stroud proudly
display for competition their chapter poster.




The Ultimate Leadership Experience

Family Career and
Community Leaders
of America

Local FCCLA members who attended the
District I1I meeting in Dell Rapids, competed in STAR
(Students Taking Action with Recognition) events.
Kelsey Klosterman and Marlena Flyinghorse received
excellent ratings. Mara Stroud and Billy Raymond each
received a superior rating and advanced to the state
leadership meeting in Sioux Falls. At this conference,
over 2,000 students from across the state attended.
Winners at the state level qualified for the National
Leadership Meeting in July.

FCCLA centers on building strong leaders for

America’s future and is the only national organization We Are Glad to Help

. . ’ sy e , Helping with a meal at the Berakah House is (left) Quinton Nelson, Nic
with the family as its focus. Johns, Jessica Hartwig, Avery Comp, Jessica Graham and Beth Henry

Local Family Career Community Leaders of America

Left to Right: Jenna Haak, Billy Raymond, Tiffany Johns, Beth Henry, Nic Johns, Aundrea VanZandt, Jessica Hartwig, Kelsey Klosterman, Josh LaHay, Mara
Stroud, Kaitlin Haug, Allyssa Caldwell, Marlena Flyinghorse and Mindy Miller (Not pictured: Alan Olson, Andrew Long, Chrissy LaHay,

Christina Hammer. Jessica Graham, Katie Blake, Nate Christensen, Shanda Dicky, Quinton Nelson, Avery Comp, Martika Dick,

Jeremy Drake and Kassandra Schirmacher. FCCLA 33




Future Farmers of America

Madison FFA

(left) Shelby Skinner, Amanda Hodges, Kristen Lee, Dennis Sorenson, Thonya Bergeron
Amanda Brown, Lance Wheeler, Meagan Abraham, Amanda Graff, Aaron Olson, Kayla Wiese,
Ryan Mclintyre, Alaina Kringen, Brooke Johnson, Megan Wettlaufer, Duane Sorenson, Ryan
Rook, Tyler Converse, Austin Pitts and Tiffany Johns.

Love For the Llama
Alaina Kringen gives a big hug to
the llama that attended SOFY.

34 Organizations

I Think We're About to Die

Kristin Ackermann, Kayla Wiese, Tiffany Johns, Brooke
Johnson and Megan Wettlaufer stand outside the White
House dying of the heat.

Pages by Kayla Wiese

World War II Memorial

Brooke Johnson, Tiffany Johns, Kayla Wiese, and
Megan Wettlaufer visit the South Dakota, WWII
Memorial while in Washington D.C

Save Our Farm Youth
Mandie Graff brought her horse, Katarina, to the SOFY
program presented to local 4th graders

Freshman Greenhand Degree
Amanda Hodges, Alexa Feldhaus, Amanda Graff, and
Kristin Lee receive their Greenhand Degree.




Step Up, Stand Out

This year in the Madison Chapter,
Megan Wettlaufer, Tiffany Johns, Kayla
Wiese, Brooke Johnson, and Kristin
Ackermann from Harrisburg went to
Washington, DC, for the Washington
Leadership Conference in July. They
spent a week in Rosalyn, VA. Members

got to see national monuments such

as the Washington Memorial, WWII
Memorial, Iwo Jima, and many others.
Other events that went on were the
SOFY program, a petting zoo, and the
annual banquet. Some of the members
will be attending camp this summer in
Custer.

There Ya Go
Ryan Mclintyre gives Dennis Sorenson a T-shirt and
Lance Wheeler finds it quite funny.

Hangin’ With the Guys

Mathew Wollmann hangs out with Austin Pitts, Duane

Sorenson, and Ryan Rook learning about mower safety.

Presenting SOFY

The FFA member that presented SOFY - (left) Ryan
Mcintyre, Alaina Kringen, Duane Sorenson, Aaron
Olson, Shelby Skinner, Tyler Converse, Austin Pitts,
Megan Wettlaufer, Tiffany Johns, Brooke Johnson,
Kayla Wiese, Kallyn Bloom, Alexa Feldhaus, Amanda
Brown, Kristen Lee, Amanda Hodges, Meagan
Abraham, Dennis Sorenson, Grant Kringen, Amanda
Graff and Thonya Bergeron.

What To Do, What Not To Do
Aaron Olson and Ryan Mclintyre teach about tractor and
power take-off safety at SOFY.

Focused and Calm
Ryan Rook concentrates while Tyler Converse looks
relaxed at a land judging contest

Chapter Officers

The new 2009-2010 chapter officers include Amanda
Graff, Amanda Brown, Ryan Mcintyre, Aaron Olson,
Alaina Kringen, Brooke Johnson, and Tiffany Johns

Living To Serve

Kayla Wiese and Megan Wettlaufer
work on sacking sweet potatoes

as a part of a community service
project in Washington, DC

Stand Back!

Dennis Sorenson defends himself
to keep the llama from coming too
close




Yearhook

Yearbook Staff
Front row: Randi Hackett, Caitlin Fawbush, Shelby Simpson, Jessica Olinger. Second row: Justin Goth, Brittany Williams, Carlye Williams
Alisha McKibben, Mara Stroud. Third row: Kayla Wiese, Marlena Flyinghorse, Kayla Page, Kara Peters. Back row: Mason Riedesel

Let’s Get Serious
Taking a break from yearbook page creation is (left) Shelby Simpson,
Mason Riedesel, Randi Hackett and Jessica Olinger.

Yearbook Coeditors
Carlye Williams and Brittany Williams work together as coeditors to finalize
all the pages in the yearbook

Pages by Kara Peters Smile For the Camera
Liz Bowers and Alisha McKibben
working hard on their pages for the
36 Organizations yearbook




Time For

the Press

, wonyo

What a Happy Group

Maroon Staff (left) Jeremy Drake, John Winter, Megan Bordewyk, James Clarke, Aric Manthey,
Zach Swope, Jessica AuBuchon, Tracy Booze and Alexis Berman

Not pictured: Laura Niedert, David Kenyon, Josh Vosberg, Beth Henry, Cody Breck, Kyle Fritz

Junior

Editor
Megan
Bordewyk

e >
4 /
E/‘; "

Junior

Reviewer
Josh Vosberg

End of the Year Pizza Party
Enjoying some pizza at the end of the school year is (left) John Winter,
Jeremy Drake, Aric Manthey and James Clarke.

Junior
Writer
Zach Swope

Senior
Writer
David Kenyon

Senior
Writer
Kyle Fritz

Advisor
Mrs. Gonyo

Maroon Staff
Advisor - Mrs. Gonyo

Senior Editor - Aric Manthey

Senior Writer - Kyle Fritz

Senior Writer - David Kenyon

Senior Web Designer - Alexis Berman
Senior Photographer - Jessica AuBuchon
Senior Sport Analyst - Laura Niedert
Junior Editor - Megan Bordewyk

Junior Writer - Zach Swope

Junior Web Designer - Tracy Booze
Junior Reviewer - Josh Vosberg

Junior Sport Analyst - Cody Breck
Sophomore Artist - Beth Henry
Sophomore Web Designer - Jeremy Drake
Sophomore Jokes/ Humor Column - John Winter

Freshman Photographer - James Clarke

The Three Musketeers
Newspaper buddies, Jessica AuBuchon, Tracy Booze
and Alexis Berman

Yearbook/Newspaper 37




Time For Awards
Students of the Month

Jeremy Rud David Kenyon Lacey Roth SaRena Freet
September October November December

Alex Bordewyk Gerard McCarthy Brittany Williams Emily Caron
January February March April

Boy’s & Girl's State

Boy’s State Girl's State
(Left) Aaron Olson, Alex Bordewyk, Jim Stearns (American Legion ADJ), (Left) Carlye Williams, Megan Bordewyk, Adeline Stearns and Janet

and Sam Wilkens. Hofeman (American Legion Auxiliary), Brittany Williams and SaRena Freet
38 Awards




$835,000 Awarded in Scholarships

olarship Winners
(Back) Kristin Bartel, Joey Schrepel, Cory Barry, Justin Pederson, Ben Haug, Nathan Odegard, Arielle Cole, Amanda Dailing, Mathew Wollmann, Alex
Kotten, Laura Niedert, Molly Johnson, Zach Bremmon, Taylor Jamison (Middle) Emily Olson, Megan Pifer, Theresa Knapp, Jonathan Olinger, Jacob Aus
Zach Kooiker, Heath Converse, David Kenyon, Tony Fiegen, Kyle Fritz, Gerard McCarthy, Chad White, Jamie Sternhagen, Jarret Janke, Meagan Abraham,
Mara Riedel, Kara Salmen, Jacqueline Adams, Alyssa Weist (Front) Lacey Roth, Danielle Splonskowski, Katie Mackenzie, Brianna Postma, Casey Byrd,
Kaitlyn Higgins, Marli Jones, Randi Hackett, Jessica AuBuchon, Tiffany Heffernan, and Katie Habeger.

National Honor Society
-

v l
8 _-'

=

'liﬁ‘g
-

”

National Honor Society New Inductees
(Back) Aaron Olson, Mrs. Knowlton, Dan Bohl (Guest Speaker), David Kenyon, Jeremy Rud, Alex Bordewyk (Front) Alaina Kringen,
Carlye Williams, Rebecca Sunde, Brittany Williams, Tracy Booze, Megan Bordewyk, SaRena Freet, Kaitlyn Higgins, Abby Byrd, Alisha

McKibben and Kelsey Warns Awards 39




Youth Business Adventure of SIIII“I Ilalmta [YBA]

Six MHS students, interested
in business and entrepreneurship,
attended South Dakota’s Youth
Business Adventure held in Spearfish
and Madison. YBA is designed to
help high school students and teachers
understand the American private
enterprise system and how business
operates within it. YBA is sponsored
by the South Dakota Chamber of
Commerce and Industry. The week is
planned and implemented by business
people for the purpose of opening the
world of business opportunities to
South Dakota’s young people.

Students were divided into
companies. Each company developed
and marketed a product to compete
against the other companies.

Zach Hansen

Mason the Inventor
At YBA in Spearfish, Mason Riedesel (right) explains to the rest of his
company how his new founded contraption should work .
y Never Too Old For Mickey Mouse
Ryan Mcintyre, Carlye Williams, Aaron Olson and Alex Bordewyk get their
40 Mini Mag picture taken with Mickey Mouse at Disneyland. Priceless!




ummer Time
School Activities Outside of School

Even when school is out for the summer, not all high school students put away their high school subjects and
activities. Students at Madison High School stay very busy all summer with a variety of academic, athletic and

organizational activities.

In early June, Megan Bordewyk, Brittany Williams, Carlye Williams, and SaRena Freet attended the
American Legion Auxiliary Girls State in Vermillion, and Alex Bordewyk, Sam Wilkens and Aaron Olson attended
the American Legion Boys State in Aberdeen. Boys and Girls State is designed to better help youth understand
and appreciate the American system of government and way of life including the rights and responsibilities of
citizenship. The American Legion wants the youth of South Dakota to understand the problems of government as

FFA Local Officers Camp
Local officers attending officer camp are Aaron Olson, Alaina Kringen, Brooke Johnson, Amanda
Brown, Amanda Graff and Ryan Mcintyre.

Getting Ready For Next Year
(Left) Ryan Mclntyre, Aaron Olson, Amanda Graff, Amanda Brown and Alaina Kringen set down
and together plan the FFA activities for the upcoming school year.

well as how it functions. MHS also sent
six students to attend the Youth Business
Adventure of South Dakota in Spearfish
and Madison. (See inset on page 40)

The last week of June saw Carlye
Williams, Alex Bordewyk, Ryan
MclIntyre, Aaron Olson and Mrs. Olson
fly off to Anaheim, CA, to attend the
FBLA National Conference. All four
students tested in various areas of
business. Carlye Williams competed in
the Accounting II test and placed 4th in
the nation. The trip was not all work. The
group went to Santa Monica Pier and
Disneyland.

In July, local FFA officers held their
annual summer officers retreat at Lake
Madison. Participants reviewed the roles
of their offices and planned activities for
the upcoming school year. Some of the
group activities helped the officers get to
know each other better.

Marching Band held their annual
two week camp to get ready for the fall
Marching Band competitions. Hard work,
sweat and fun were part of marching
band camp.

In the area of athletics, many of our
Bulldogs attended camps specialized for
their sport. Team camps give the athletes
a special time to bond with each other
and prepare for their upcoming seasons.

So if you think school is over and
forgotten in the summer time, think
again.

Mini Mag 41




Ready For the Hand Off

Shannon Spurgin starts off and is ready for the hand off from Laura Blom

Photo Credit-Scott Voigt

Let’s Get Ready To Rumble!
Pre-game ritual is followed by (left, clockwise) Brittany Williams, Lindsay
Rook, Alyssa Weist, Amanda Dailing, Mikayla McNary and Emily Terwilliger.

Driving It Out Of Sight

Casey Byrd focuses as she drives the ball down the fair way.

. s s i Photo Credit-Jill Johnson
Up the Hill, Now On to the Finish Line It’s Mine!!!
Brittney Olfert successfully makes it to the top of the hill Bailey Milne and Christa Paul go up

42 SpOI‘tS on the cross country course and sprints to the finish. hard for the rebound against Sisseton.




Go, Fight, Win! A Great Night For Football
Casey Byrd, Katie Stemper, Katie Lindsay, Katie Mackenzie, Marli Jones As the sun sets in the west, the Bulldogs head off the
and Jessica DeBlizan get the crowd fired up for a great homecoming game field for a half time rest

2815955,
‘at}h

Race Against Time

If time flies when you're having fun,
it hits the afterburners when you don’t think
you're having enough.
- Jef Mallett

A i o o
ot o LD

Pt bl L B

(8
e

Hitting It Hard
Match Time David Kenyon shows off his tennis skills with this amazing attack
Pages by Kayla Wiese Sports 43

Mason Riedesel gets ready to show the audience a great match




It's All Good
Tyrel Red Bird gives two thumbs up
as he runs his race

Stepping Up
Ben Haug picks up the pace to pass
the Milbank runner.

. -
PVC’

Lady Bulldogs

Aly Boldt, SaRena Freet, Brittney
Olffert, and Kaitlin Haug pose for the
camera just before their race.

Pacing Herself
Carly Johnke keeps up a steady pace as she rounds a
corner of the race.

Getting an Edge
David Kenyon and Mathew Wollmann use teamwork to
get the edge as they run neck and neck.

44 Sports

P~

—

-y
Wl v S Sl

S
g
i AT




Running Start

What the Mind Can Believe,
the Body Gan Achieve

The Whole Team

Back: Zane Mathis, Zach Kontz, Ryan Steffensen, Mathew Wollmann, Tyrel
Red Bird, Ben Haug, David Kenyon, Bennett Koch, Logan Wray, Zach Ordal
Second: Jacob Schultz, Devon Bruna, Victor Mathis, Angela Tieman,
Brittney Olfert, Carly Johnke, Matt Schoeberl, Jeremy Rud, Zach Hansen
Third: Kaitlin Haug, Beth Uthe, Aly Boldt, Maisa Boyte, Jessica Waba,
Kaylee Grayson, Karli Bird, Danielle Bloom, Kathy Schultz

Front: Brandon Schrepel, Chrissy Parsley, Brenden Waldner, Jessica
Neises, Matt Goth, Tess Pifer, Caleb Hawkes, Kara Seitz, Mason Sullivan
Not Pictured: Haley Hansen, Colin Johnson, Chelsea Welbon, Jennifer
Christensen, Mike Knofczynski, SaRena Freet, Tom Birk, Ted VanDerWerff,
Tonia Even, Nathan Odegard

Cross Country had a spectacular year this year.
The boys won both the Jesse James Invitational and the
Big Eight Conference. After taking second at regions
the boys placed fifth at the state meet. The girls placed
third at the Jesse James
Invitational.
-
Trlatnlon To start off the year,

the cross country team

participates in a triathlon
Running, Swimming, and Biking that includes swimming,
Left: Bennett Koch and Matt Goth run with all their biking. and running. This

might during the last part of the triathion. ) )
Bottom Left: Brittney Olfert starts off strong swimming years’ winners were Zach

g()tgsr:wrllizgm?Zach Hansen begins to leave his bike Hansen and Brilmcy
as he prepares to run. Olfert.

The team included
eight seniors. Nathan Ode-
gard gave this statement
of advice, “If you want
to be a good runner push
yourself everyday. Run as
hard as you can, so that
at the end of each race it
feels like you’re going to
fall down.”

Team Photo By: Jill Johnson
Individual Photos By: Coach
Cordts

Pages By: Justin Goth and
Carlye Williams

Cross Country 45




Going For the Quarterback
Wrapped up by Justin Brunsvig (62), Mason Riedesel

(99) and David Weiss charge in to help with the tackle
(Photo credit-Jill Johnson)

Working For More Yardage

Ball carrier, Gerard McCarthy, works hard to get as
much yardage as he can as Patrick Delzer tries to geta
tackler off his back. (Photo credit - Jill Johnson)

Crashing Into the Homecoming Game
Making a grand entrance onto the football field, the
Bulldogs get fired up for the Homecoming Game.

Most Valuable Gerard McCarthy
Most Valuable Player
Offensive: David Schreiber
Defensive: Jacob Aus
Hardest Hitter Jacob Aus
Hustler Award Justin Pederson
Most Improved Marcus Palli
Top Newcomer Mitch Benson
Super Scout Derek Mogck
Unsung Hero Julian Freitag
Big-8 All Conference:
Jacob Aus
Patrick Delzer
Justin Pederson
David Schreiber
Big-8 Honorable Mention:
Gerard McCarthy
Mitch Benson

Academic All-State Justin Pederson Bulldog Celebration

Gerard McCarthy (44) receives congratulations from his teammates after scoring a touchdown.
46 SpOI‘tS (Photo credit-Jill Johnson)




Time on the Field

Foothall Record : 1-7

The boy’s had a tough season; every team they played was ranked and too many players battled injuries. But

you won’t hear any complaints from them. The last win of the season was worth all the hard work and dedication

put in. The seniors stayed positive the whole season and encouraged the younger players to continue playing

hard and keep their heads up. The coaches kept working hard too, and in the end, although the scoreboards never
showed it, many of the players still felt it was a successful season. Many young players had opportunities to play
and contribute their worth to the team. A player on the team said, “This season built character and showed me that
although you may work hard, you don’t always get what you want, but I will never forget playing with this great
group of guys. The last win was good enough for me and I would do it all over again if I could.”

Us Them

Vermillion 0 34
Sisseton 6 40
Harrisburg 6 56
Dell Rapids 0 40
West Central 7 49
Canton

Pipestone 33

Lennox 20 19

On the Offense

Center, Julian Freitag gets set to
hike the ball to quarterback Chris
Shafer while lineman, Patrick
Delzer, is ready to do some
blocking. (Photo credit-Jill Johnson)

The Bulldogs

(front) Chris Shafer, Cody Breck,
Ryan Steffensen, Mitch Benson,
Cody Cudmore, Derek Mogck,
Travis DeJong (2nd row) Jacob Aus,
Marcus Palli, Roger Fender, Gerard
McCarthy, Laker Thompson, Julian
Freitag (3rd row) Jacob Jager,
Patrick Delzer, Justin Brunsvig,
Lance Wheeler, Jacob Meyer, David
Weiss, Matt Jensen (4th row) Tyler
Brunsvig, Taylor Bloom, Ryan Lovro,
Mikael Palli, Aaron Olson, David
Schreiber (back) Nate Dreeszen,
Zach Hansen, Cam Shafer, Brock
Selgestad, Justin Pederson, Jordan
Fink, Mason Riedesel

Pages By: Mason Riedesel
and Brittany Williams

Football 47




Time to Pass, Set, Spike

Victory belongs to those who believe in it the most!

Passing the Ball Up

Lindsay Rook passes the ball as Amanda Dailing watches

Varsity Team

(back) Kristin Bartel, Amanda Dailing, Lindsay Rook, Christa Paul,
Samantha Thompson, Alyssa Weist, Casey Byrd, Mikayla McNary

(front) Brittany Williams, Emily Terwilliger, Kaitlyn Higgins, Kaitlyn Walker,

48 Sports

This year’s volleyball team had a successful season. The
beginning of the year brought a change with a new coach, Wendy
Nelson. The year was ended with the girls being District Champions
and taking a loss at Regions to Sioux Falls Christian. The court held
many senior leaders this year. All the girls worked really hard and
tried to control the ups and downs in the season. Giving advice to
next year’s team, Amanda Dailing said, “Teamwork is the key to
success. We had a successful season. I wish the best to next years
team.”

o
o
F

And Your Varsity Line-Up Is. . .

Kristen Bartel, Emily Terwilliger, Mikayla McNary, Katie Stemper, Kaitlyn Walker, Kaitlyn
Higgins, Brittany Williams, Amanda Dailing, Lindsay Rook, Samantha Thompson, Christa
Paul, Alyssa Weist, and Casey Byrd stand on the line for introductions at a home match

- !_nm :
=

Junior Varsity Team

(back) Malorie McCarthy, Megan Bordewyk, Kelsey Klosterman, Katrin
Schroeder, Jessica Janke, Stephanie Jarrett, Kelsie DenHoed, Abby Byrd
(middle) Jordan Matula, Alonna Vickmark, Ashley Geditz, Shelby Hanson,
Katie Lindsay, Jessica Strom (front) Brooke Johnson, Makayla Boer, and
Shannon Spurgin (Photo credit - Jill Johnson)

and Katie Stemper (Photo credit - Jill Johnson)




T
Fipiy “11 L
T

Photo Credit: Scott Voigt

Pages By: Brittany Williams

Setting Up the Play...

Kaitlyn Higgins passes the ball to setter, Emily
Terwilliger, as Amanda Dailing, Christa Paul, and
Alyssa Weist transition back for an attack

Awards:
Most Valuable Player- Amanda Dailing
Most Improved- Samantha Thompson
Spark Plug- Casey Byrd
Hustler- Kaitlyn Higgins
Best Communicator- Emily Terwilliger
Big 8 All Conference- Kaitlyn Higgins
Amanda Dailing
Big 8 Honorable Mention- Emily Terwilliger

Breaking Through!
Amanda Dailing, Lindsay Rook, and the rest of the
team burst through a poster made by the stats

Concentration and Height

Christa Paul stuffs the ball back over the blockers on
the other team using lots of concentration and her
long arms

Canton ’ Milbank
Flandreau . Hamlin

SF Christian L Vermillion
Lennox " Garretson
West Central " Sioux Valley
Beresford " Dell Rapids
Harrisburg . Parkston
[ri-Valley
Chester

Post Season:
Howard
Flandreau " District Champs
SF Christian L

Arlington

Making a Big Attack!

Amanda Dailing takes a huge swing to pass the
blockers as Alyssa Weist, Emily Terwilliger, and
Christa Paul are down and waiting

Volleyball 49




A Good Time For the Boy’s Golf Team

[t was a good season this year with Sean Campbell
leading the team with a 4th place finish and Sam
Wilkens and Micheal Sullivan almost making the cut.
Justin Olson played well all year placing 4th in the
Madison Invite with a 78, and winning the Milbank
Invitational in a two-hole playoff. Unfortunately,

Justin could not compete in the state tournament. Sean
Campbell found a way to play the “Best rounds of his
career” at the state tournament getting a 78 the first day
and a 79 the next day. He will also be playing in the
All-Star Tournament in Aberdeen this summer.

Brilliant Chip Shot
Sean Campbell chips the ball for the green at the State “A” Tourney. He
would later go on and receive a fourth place finish.

Getting a Closer View
Michael Sullivan crouches down

to get a closer view of the green,
probably saying, “ Hmm, this‘ll be a
tough one.”

Waiting Their Turn
Justin Olson and Sam Wilkens wait,
with their clubs, for the next tee off.

Puttin’ Time
Mitch Manthey looks down his
putter before swinging away.

Pages by Mason Riedesel

Boy’s Golf Photo Credits -
50 Sports Jill Johnson




Swinging Good Time
'(Iv Ildog Golf

Photo ( cdil Jill Inhnon
The 2008 Girl’s Golf Team

(Bottom) Mackenzie Robson, Shelby Skinner, Karli Bird, (Top) Kallyn
Bloom, Brianna Postma, Casey Byrd, Tia Limmer

On the Rocks Going For Green Putting For Birdie Sinking the Putt
Shelby Skinner hits with a Tia Limmer putts for birdie Kallyn Bloom attempts to
Malorie McCarthy tries to find a way to hit her ball away wedge to get onto the green.  after chipping onto the sink a putt.

from the water and the rocks.
green Golf 51




Time On the Mat

Another Building Year

The 08-09 season was another great year for building

the foundation of Bulldog Wrestling. The wrestling team

ended their season with a 51 percent win/loss record. The

State Place Winners

#125  Matt Goth 6th Place
#135 Andy Williams 4th Place
#152  Jacob Aus 7th Place

Bulldogs also had a 13-11 dual record. This year they

qualified six wrestlers to go to the state tournament, among those six, there were three place winners. Andy
Williams, Tyler Converse, Jacob Aus, Zach Ordal, and Matt Goth were this year’s recipients of the 20 Win Club
and Mason Riedesel was the lone recipient of the 30 Win Club. Mason was also the 08-09 MVP. He scored 122
points for the team with only 6 points against. Overall the Bulldogs had a great season and they are looking

forward to next year.

Keeping It Cool

Coach Waba along with others calmly watch a Bulldog wrestler in his match

Opponent

SF Lincoln
Canton Tourney

Watertown Tourney
Howard

West Central
Huron

Harrisburg Tourney

7

Arlington Tourney

Sisseton/Milbank
SFO/Lennox
Region 2A

State “A”

Elk Point/ Vermillion

Result
Win

3rd
Win/Loss
4th

Loss

Win

Loss

3rd

2nd

Yankton/SF Roosevelt Loss/Win
Dakota Duel Tourney Consolation Champs

Win
Win
4th

19th

52 Sports

Hardest Worker

Grappling Bulldogs

Roger Fender works his way for a pin to win the match.

Back Left: Austin Heffern, Jordan Shoenrock, Wyatt Fender, Matt Goth, Jared Peters, Tyler
Converse, Alec Olson, Taylor Gusso, Matt LeMair, Derek Landeen, Zac Bremmon, Jacob
Jager, Roger Fender, Michael McComish, Mason Riedesel, Zach Ordal, Tyler Heren, Colin
Johnson, Andy Williams, Jacob Aus, Jon Waba, Aaron Williams.

Not Pictured: David Bergeron, Logan Janssen, Victor Mathis, Brandon Nordaune, Tyler Page

Tyrel Redbird, Randy Cox




Making His Move

Tyler Converse works from the top to win his match

Quick Feet

Zach Ordal is quick on his feet as he tries to escape from his opponent.

Pages By: Justin Goth
Photos By: Justin Goth and Carlye Williams

Battle On The Mat

Jacob Aus muscles his way through his match

Aggressive

Andy Williams “Woody” shows why he is one of the best.

End of Year Awards

Outstanding Young
Wrestlers

JV Wrestler Of the Year

Most Improved

Hardest Worker

MVP

Big 8 All Conference

Matt Goth

Matt LeMair
Jared Peters
Roger Fender
Mason Riedesel
Matt Goth
Mason Riedesel

Wrestling 53




1

Basketball Squad
Members are (back) Jessica Waba, Alexa Feldhaus, Kayla Moldan
(front) Jeni Habeger, Katie Habeger, Kara Peters, and Raechel Christensen

D-O-G-S!
Cheering for the football fans is (left) Casey Byrd, Katie Lindsay, Marli
Jones, Jessica Debilzan, Katie Mackenzie, and Katie Stemper

Wrestling Squad
Members are (left) Carly Johnke, Brooke Johnson, Erica Feige, Annie
Jones, Caela Riley, and Hannah Haak

54 Sports

Page By: Kara Peters

Some Awesome Additions

Some fanatic fans, join the cheerleaders at State A's. (Back) Joey Schrepel,
Patrick Delzer (middle) Jeni Habeger, Jessica Waba, Raechel Christensen
Kayla Moldan (front) Gerard McCarthy, Bo Martin, Jacob Aus, Kara Peters,
Katie Habeger, Alexa Feldhaus (floor) Chase Hanson

A5 ~-.
VEASHE &
_ lon] | 1108
R0 Moty ¢ RLDAY
MHS FOOTBALL CHEERSLEALDERS

Football Squad
Members are ((left)Katie Mackenzie, Katie Lindsay, Marli Jones, and Jessica
Debilzan, Katie Stemper, and Casey Byrd. (Photo credit: Jill Johnson)

Wrestle! Wrestle! Twist Them Like a Pretzel!
Cheering on the wrestlers during their matches is (front) Brooke Johnson
Annie Jones, Hannah Haak (back) Carly Johnke, Erica Feige, Caela Riley




Time To Cheer

e

< ﬂ,:'-: .

- .

Terrific Cartwheel
Performing at the football game is Raechel Christensen, Jessica Waba, Hannah Haak, Carly Johnke, Jeni Habeger, Alexa Feldhaus, Katie Habeger

Point Those Toes Ladies
A combination of all the cheer squads, Jessica Waba, Carly Johnke, Jeni Habeger, Alexa Feldhaus, Katie Habeger, Kayla Moldan, Katie Mackenzie, Katie
Stemper, Annie Jones, Katie Lindsay, and Casey Byrd, perform for the football fans

This year things have changed for
the cheerleaders. All of the squads joined
together, to do an awesome halftime
dance. They performed at a football
game, Madison Square Garden and two
basketball games. The basketball squad
also used a mascot for their games.

Nice Diagonal Get Ready

Using some new dance Raechel Christensen,
steps, Katie Mackenzie, Jessica Waba, Erica Feige,
Katie Stemper, Jessica Katie Stemper, Katie
Debilzan, and Kara Lindsay, Annie Jones,

Peters entertain the and Casey Byrd start their
football fans at halftime combined cheer squad

performance. Cheerleading 55




Flipping On F

. A
MHS GYMNASTICS

. :
2008-2009

2009 Gymnastic Team

(Back) Assistant Coach Wiese, Preslee Jorgenson, Shannon Winthers, Alica Meier, Brooke
Johnson, Lexi Finck, Laura Blom, Heather Grayson, (Middle) Kara Pederson, Danielle Bloom,
Jessica Strom, Kaylee Grayson, Kaitlyn Walker, Marli Jones, Tess Pifer, Head Coach Dossett,
(Front) Ashley Schwebach, Mara Riedel, Rosie Chapin, Carly Johnke, and Dani Mae Lemme.

“The 2008-09 season was a
new adventure because we
had a young team and lost
some valuable gymnasts.
However, because we had
strong leaders and good
work ethic we were able

to complete a successful
season and continue our
streak.”

- Coach Dossett

Coach Wiese was voted assistant coach of the year in 2008,
and Coach Dossett was nominated for Region 6, National
Coach of the Year in Special Sports

Photo Credits: Danielle Bloom, Maridee Dossett and Jill Johnson

Pages by: Kayla Wiese and Shelby Simpson

Time to Prepare
Heather Grayson chalks her hands

56 SpOI‘tS before she hits the bars.

rom 15

15 and Still
Going Strongy

Over the past fifteen years, the
Madison High School gymnasts have
collected many trophies. The most
valuable being their 15 consecutive state
championships, which is a state record
and national record. This year’s state
competition was held in Rapid City on
February 20th through the 21st. Their
dual win loss record is 4:1, including
invitationals and triangulars, the record
is 37:9. The 2008-2009 letter winners
were Mara Riedel, Kaitlyn Walker,
Jessica Strom, Kaylee Grayson, Kara
Pederson, Laura Blom, Danielle Bloom,
Lexi Finck, Shannon Winthers, Preslee
Jorgenson, and Ashley Schwebach. There
were three seniors on the team this year,
Mara Riedel, Alica Meier, and Marli
Jones. Their experience on the team and
their leadership will be greatly missed,
along with being good role models for
the younger girls.




o r ! -

L _‘

i

,

—\.‘

Which Way Is Up?
Shannon Winthers performs her uneven bar routine. Shannon was the
champion on bars at state.

Working Hard

Mara Riedel competes on the uneven bars at a home meet.

Stats

Jessica Strom and Kara Pederson work hard at keeping the stats

Team Support

Danielle Lemme, Kaitlyn Walker and Mara Riedel sit by and watch
attentively as one of their teammates does her routine on the bars

When asked what

she liked best about
gymnastics Carly Johnke
replied, "I liked hanging
out with all the girls, and
helping each other get
better, and learning new
skills was pretty stellar
too.”

When asked what she
liked best about joining
the 2008-2009 team
Marli Jones replied, "l
made a lot of new friends
| normally wouldn't if |
hadn’t gone out for it.”

Gymnastics 57




State Champions

e =
Take the Shot, Tony!

Tony Fiegen pulls up for a jump shot against McLaughlin

Team Awards
MosT VALuABLE Tony Fiegen
Ofrrensive MVP Chad White
DerFensive MVP Ryan Steffensen &
Jarret Janke
David Schreiber
Derrick Wiebe
Justin Pederson
Justin Pederson
Tony Fiegen, Chad
White & Derrick Wiebe

MosT IMPROVED

BLue CoLLAR PLAYER
Team Scourt

MR. HusTLE

BIG-8

58 Sports

EasyAs 3..2.1

At the start of the 2008-2009 season, the Bulldogs
came out hungry to win. After winning the first ten
games of the season, the Bulldogs suffered their
first loss of the season. After that, they went on to
beat every opponent they came up against, except
for one. They had one goal in mind: to win a state
title. After three consecutive trips to the State ‘A’
Basketball Tournament, they finally got it. Placing
third during their first trip in 2007 and second in 2008.
after an upsetting loss against Platte-Geddes in the
championship game. The Bulldogs found themselves
in the same situation again in 2009. Only this time,
they weren’t going down without a fight. As the players
looked up at the score board when the final buzzer rang,
they found themselves champions! It was the first state
title in 45 years. For the seniors, this is what they have

worked for all season. For the other players, this is only

the beginning of an era.

Determination!
Giving his full effort, Chad White beats his defender and gets ready to shoot
the ball.




Opponent Them
- Hamlin 43

= Tri-Valley 2 61

‘, Lennox 55
! g Dell Rapids 48
1 u‘p/tn, Dakota Valley ¢ 51
Lennox 66 42
Sisseton 65 47
Flandreau 96 69
Flandreau Indians 108 64
West Central 74 43
Platte/Geddes 59 64
Harrisburg 81 50
West Central 67 77
Vermillion 73 41
SF Christian 62 56
Sioux Valley 30 29
Canton 100 59
Vermillion 64 42
Parkston i3 41
Milbank 64 50
Flandreau Indians 86 38
Howard 91 45
2009 Champion Bulldogs SF Christian 67 51
(Back) Matt Tweet, Michael Sullivan, Sam Wilkens, Cam Shafer, Mitch White, Mitch Manthey, Derrick Wiebe, David McLaughlin® 81 59
Schreiber, Ted VanDerWerff (Front) Tony Fiegen, Zach Kontz, Justin Pederson, Jarret Janke, Taylor Jamison, Ryan Lennox*® 62 51
Steffensen, Chad White. (Photo credit - Jill Johnson) Platte/Geddes* 48 40

* Tournament Games

Pages by Shelby Simpson

Photo credits - Mike Black

Drive To The Basket!
Derrick Wiebe drives past his
defender in order to make his way
to the hoop for a basket

They’re Following Me!
Ryan Steffensen dribbles down the
court on his way to another basket
(Photo credit - Jill Johnson)

Keep An Eye On Your
Guy...
Jarret Janke keeps one eye on the
ball and the other on his opponent
while on defense to make sure
nobody gets by him

Take It To The Hoop

Michael Sullivan works his way towards the hoop for a 7 \ 3

basket during the first round of the State ‘A’ Tournament. . : s BOYS Basketball 59




£ { 3 y LM O " %
Ankle Breaker! Photo Credit - Scott Voigt
One of the new faces, but always posed under the pressures. Bailey Milne

busts a move and is slashing for a score

Photo Credit - Scott Voigt
Up and In

Mikayla McNary blows by the defenders for a “J’

The

Team
Leaders
The team'’s
seniors,
Brianna
Postma, Kaitlyn
Higgins and
Lindsay Rook
take time out
of celebrating
to pose for a
picture after
winning the
District 5A
Championship

Photo Credit
Jill Johnson

Photo Credit - Jill Johnson

Getting Ready to Make a Move
Kaitlyn Higgins tries to read the defense to see if she
can make a drive to the basket

60 Sports Pages by Mason Riedesel




Beating the Buzzer ..

The Lady Dog’s did exceptionally well this season, winning
districts and several close games. You could never count them out
of any game no matter what the score was at halftime. Many games
came down to the final few seconds, making their team quote “What’s
Next” a suitable line. The new faces will definitely be an even bigger
factor next year, and the seniors held true with their leadership. The
courage and resilience shown by this team will be remembered by all
of those who watched them compete.

[

¥ Lavy Jrgany
) 40
o

Photo Credit - Jill Johnson
2008-2009 Girls Basketball Team
Back: Holly Fiegen, Brianna Postma, Kaitlyn Higgins, Lindsay Rook, Bailey Milne, Jessica Janke
Middle: Makayla Boer, Angela Tieman, Christa Paul, Shannon Spurgin
Front: Mikayla McNary, Kelsey Klosterman

T\

v My i

Photo Credit - Jill Johnson
First Five Lady Bulldogs
Waiting for their names to be announced as the starters for the Madison Lady Bulldogs, Christa
Paul, Lindsay Rook, Kaitlyn Higgins, Brianna Postma and Mikayla McNary squeeze together for
a picture

Opponent
Hamlin

Tri-Valley
Lennox
Vermillion
West Central
Sisseton
Vermillion
Flandreau

Harrisburg
Lennox
Lennox

SF Christian
West Central
Milbank
Canton

SF Lincoln
Dell Rapids
Districts 5A

Flandreau
Region 3A

Dﬂ Ragﬁicﬁlﬁs

Entringer Classic 41-72

Flandreau Indians 83-39

Score
45-46

54-53
52-55
68-52
57-55 OT
50-47 OT
40-36
51-50 OT

49-48 OT
62-60
45-73
37-43
49-62
49-70
68-55
78-30
48-52

FERIVIEFCESETERSST2T 87 7

Flandreau Indians 78-32

59-52

Photo Credit - Scott Voig

Keep Your Eyes On the Prize
Shannon Spurgin eyes the basket carefully as she goes

for a lay up

Girls Basketball 61




Dodged Just In Time!

G.O.A.T.S Are the Greatest We Are the Hot Pockets!
Zach Hansen and Bennett Koch show off their team shirts before their John Bloom, David Kenyon, and Julian Freitag show off their hot pocket
match against the Ramrods. The team was made up of mainly Juniors team spirit at the dodgeball tournament

Waiting For the
Perfect Time to
Throw

Zach Kontz and Chris
Shafer wait to make the a
throw at the other team

Look Out!

Mikael Palli makes a hard throw to
the other side. His other Ramrod
teammates, Marcus Palli and
Christian Bergheim, wait to see if he
got someone out

Dodging the Ball!
Jon Waba hits the floor to avoid
being hit

62 Sports




I’s Time to Lift!

Boys and Girls Powerlifting

Madison High School’s

Powerlifting team placed second to
O’Gorman at the State Powerlifting
Meet. Gerard McCarthy and Alex Kotten
placed second in their weight classes.
Gerard set a school record in the deadlift
with a lift of 525 Ibs. and another school
record for a total of 1205 Ibs. On the
girl’s side, Madison lifters took the
top five places. Laura Niedert was the
girl’s champion and was awarded the
Outstanding Female Lifter of the meet.
Second through fifth places were Randi
Hackett, Malorie McCarthy, Lindsay
Rook and Haley Wire, respectively.

Powerlifters at O’Gorman

Members of the Madison Powerlifting team who were present at O'Gorman include (back)

Lance Wheeler, Heath Converse, David Weiss, Matt Hoadley Jager, David Kenyon, Jacob

Meyer, Marcus Palli, Jordan Finck, Alex Kotten, Christian Bergheim, Aric Olson, Mikael Palli,

(middle) David Langner, Griffin Moss, Julian Freitag, Ryan Lovro, Cody Cudmore, Derek Mogck,
Zach Hansen, Chris Gorry, (front) Laura Niedert, Randi Hackett, and Malorie McCarthy

Work Those Muscles!
Derek Mogck is deadlifting at the
O’'Gorman meet.

Go Go Go!
Laura Niedert works her hardest to deadlift!

Nice and Relaxed
David Kenyon looks nice and calm
while deadlifting.

Working Hard!
Randi Hackett squats to a 3rd place
at the O'Gorman meet.

You Can Do It!
Julian Freitag makes a squat lift
while Zach Hansen spots him.

Powerlifting Photo Credits:
Lisa Palli Dodgeball/Powerlifting 63




Another B ounce
Time To Swing And Hit

This year the boys tennis team traveled to Mitchell
to play against Sturgis which they won. They played a
Quad at home against Vermillion and won that match
as well. The team consisted of six varsity members
with David Kenyon as the only senior. David has
been a part of the team all four years of high school.
State Tournanment for the boys team was May 21-23
in Sioux Falls. The girls team traveled to Rapid City,
October 9-11 for their State Tournament. The seniors
for the girls team consisted of Laura Niedert and Molly
Johnson. The varsity team as a whole consisted of
Molly Johnson, Laura Niedert, Allison Niedert, Hannah
Lynch, SaRena Freet, and Tia Limmer. Both teams have
achieved success this 2008-2009 school year.

\ % TR

\ \\\\

Reach For It!
Tom Birk stretches to reach the ball and hit it back to the opposing player.

Two Is Better Than One
Cody Friedow and Michael Sullivan hit the courts for a match together.

Pages by Liz Bowers and 0
Alisha McKibben Ground Hitting

Laura Niedert pulls her swing back
64 Spor[s around after hitting the ball. Photo Credit - Jill Johnson




Fun Times!
Allison Niedert, Molly Johnson, Laura Niedert and SaRena Freet all pose for
a photo together.

Photo Credit - Jill Johnson

Swing Away Double Hitter
Molly Johnson stands her ground in preparation to smash the ball back. David Kenyon and Alex Bordewyk team up for a doubles match.

Girls
All-State Academic: Laura Niedert
All-State Academic: Molly Johnson
Most Valuable Player: Molly Johnson
Most Improved Player: SaRena Freet

Boys
Most Valuable Player: Michael Sullivan
Most Improved Player: Tom Birk
Placing in State Tournament: 19th

Boys Team
Logan Janssen, Michael Sullivan, David Kenyon,
Cody Friedow,, Alex Bordewyk and Tom Birk. Tennis




Lady Bulldogs

(Back) Shelby Hanson, Chrissy Parsley, Lexi Finck, Kara Seitz, Chloe (Back) Gage Gunderson, Mitch Gehrels, Logan Wray, Taylor Bloom, Jacob
Nordling, Danielle Bloom, Allison Niedert (2nd row) Jessica Janke, Angela Meyer, lan Mackenzie, Chris Nielsen, Aric Olson (2nd row) Rush Milne,
Tieman, Beth Uthe, Rebecca Sys, Haley Wire, Laura Blom, Holly Fiegen, Mason Sullivan, Chris Shafer, Tanner Engbrecht, Hayden Namken, Cody
Bailey Milne (3rd row) Maisa Boyte, Mikayla McNary, Shannon Spurgin, Breck, Devon Bruna (3rd row) Cam Shafer, Jeremy Rud, Mitch Manthey,
SaRena Freet, Amanda Hodges, Kristen Lee, Ashley Currey (Front) Amanda  Jorgen Vosberg, Mikael Palli, Matt Tweet, David Langner, Tyler Ebsen
Dailing, Laura Niedert, Theresa Knapp, Lindsay Rook, Brittney Olfert, Alica (Front) Gerard McCarthy, Lance Wheeler, Patrick Delzer, Joey Schrepel,
Meier, Megan Pifer, Katrin Schroeder and Alyssa Weist. Chase Hanson, Julian Freitag, Ben Haug and Jarret Janke.

A Race to the Finish
Gerard McCarthy takes off out of the blocks, strives to pass the opponent
and sprints to the finish in the 100 M Dash.

4 x 100 Relay Champions
On the podium, receiving their trophy for 1st place in the 4 x 100 relay, is
66 Sports Laura Blom, Lindsay Rook, Amanda Dailing and Shannon Spurgin.

Photo credits - Mason Riedesel




Clearing the Hurdles
Laura Bloom (center) gets into her stride as she glides over another hurdle in the 100 M

Hurdles. Laura goes on to place 6th at the State Meet in Rapid City. Grit and Determination
Chase Hanson starts off on his leg of the relay.

(B~ LAN OF & & 3 ] .." . . A
5 e m): : i e~ The Hand Off
— — ;h > c "

Mitch Manthey hands the relay baton off to Jarret Janke

State Results

WGirIs Team - 13th Place
4 x 100 Relay 1st Laura Blom

Amanda Dailing
Lindsay Rook
Shannon Spurgin

4 x 200 Relay  3rd

100 M Hurdles 6th Laura Blom

Pole Vault 7th  Theresa Knapp

4 x 400 Relay  8th

Long Jump 14th Shannon Spurgin

|Boys Team - 11th Place

Pole Vault 3rd  Joey Schrepel
110 M Hurdles 4th  Skyler Leighton
4 x 800 M Relay 4th

4 x 100 Relay  6th

4 x 200 Relay  6th

Pole Vault 8th  Devon Bruna
Long Jump 19th Jarret Janke

LGirIs Most Valuable

Amanda Dailing
|Boys Most Valuable
Mitch Manthey

Go, Ted, Go
Ted VanDerWerff takes off after
receiving the baton from Chris

Nielsen. Track




Flip, Flop
Lexi Finck completes her beam routine. Lexi placed 7th at the state meet in
Rapid City with a score of 8.15

Freshman, Do Something Crazy. ..
Danielle Bloom performs her beam routine. Danielle placed 12th at the state
meet in the all-around competition with a score of 32.861.

Impressive!
Preslee
Jorgenson,

a 7th grader,

is in deep
concentration
during her
uneven routine
on bars as she
transitions from
one bar to the
next.

Pages by
Liz Bowers
and

Alisha
McKibben

Waiting for Results

The girls (top, clockwise) Kara Pederson, Ashley
Schwebach, Kaylee Grayson, Jessica Strom, Laura
Blom, Preslee Jorgenson, Danielle Bloom, Shannon
Winthers, Mara Riedel and Lexi Finck, wait on the floor
before their results are announced.

68 Sports Photo credits-Jill Johnson




2009 State Team Champion

19 Consecutive Wins

2009 State Results

Bars:

Champ-Shannon Winthers-8.95

2nd - Laura Blom-8.866

4th - Danielle Bloom-8.466

7th - Lexi Finck-8.15

8th -Mara Riedel-8.1

10th - Preslee Jorgenson-8.033
Beam:

6th - Laura Blom-8.183

7th - Lexi Finck-8.05

Oth - Kaitlyn Walker-7.983

21st - Danielle Bloom-7.366

27th - Preslee Jorgenson-7.166

- ) Floor:
State Championship Team '
Left: Ashley Schwebach, Kara Pederson, Kaylee Grayson, Coach Dossett, Jessica Strom, Mara 7th - Laura Blom-8.883
Riedel, Kaitlyn Walker, Danielle Bloom, Laura Blom, Lexi Finck, Preslee Jorgenson, Shannon 10th - Preslee Jorgenson-8.75

Winthers and Coach Wiese
I 1th - Ashley Schwebach-8.716
18th - Lexi Finck-8.45
22nd - Danielle Bloom-8.316
33rd - Shannon Winthers-7.983
Vault:
2nd - Lexi Finck-9.15
3rd - Laura Blom-9.1
17th - Shannon Winthers-8.616
20th - Danielle Bloom-8.533
27th - Preslee Jorgenson-8.4
28th - Mara Riedel-8.383
All Around:
2nd - Laura Blom-35.032
6th - Lexi Finck-33.8
7th - Shannon Winthers-33.532
12th - Danielle Bloom-32.681
15th - Preslee Jorgenson-32.349

State Champion Team Score
137.528

MVP - Mara Riedel
Most Improved - Danielle Bloom
Hardest Worker - Lexi Finck

Leaping For It
Laura Blom takes a leap during her beam routine. Laura placed 6th in the beam and 2nd all-
around at the State Gymnastics Meet in Rapid City. State Gymnas[ic Champions 69




State “A” Champs

3, 2, 1- Cuampions
= . '
%
')
[

)

(R R A ‘

|

! ]
Photo credit - Mike Black

We Did It!
Senior Chad White holds up the championship trophy and celebrates with

the team after defeating Platte-Geddes 48-40 in the final game of the State
A’ Basketball Tournament in Rapid City

Nice Shot Chad!

Chad White jumps over the opposing team members to make a layup

C 3
Photo credit - Mike Black
Fantastic Crowd
The Maroon and Gold dominated the Rapid City Civic Center during the
Championship game between Madison and Platte/Geddes

Victory Win

The crowd surrounds the team in celebrating the state championship
Pages by Liz Bowers and Alisha McKibben

70 Sports

Photo credit - Jill Johnson




We're Going To Beat Them
Derrick Wiebe shoots knowing that they need every shot
to fall to beat Platte/Geddes in the Championship Game

Photo cre:

Mr. Basketball

After making key free throws for the win against Platte/
Geddes (above), Tony Fiegen cuts a piece of the net off
for himself (below)

Dreams Do Come True
Coach Ricke congratulates Ryan Steffensen at the end
of the championship game

Boys State “A” Basketball 71




Group Work Time
Four heads are better than one according to this work group of (left) Lacey

Roth, Katie Habeger, Emily Olson and Mara Riedel

Time For the Babies
Getting ready for the babies are (back) Nikki Seitz, Kylie Vilhauer, Samantha

Olson, Samantha Johnson, Hannah Haak, Tina Hammer, Mindy Miller
(front) Kassandra Schirmacher, Aundrea VanZandt, Ali Bulick, Trevor Clark,

Jenna Haak, Jessica Hartwig, Kelsey Klosterman and Mrs. Goldammer

Parts Time
John Bloom tries to find the right part requested at his

internship in the parts department

Time As a Teacher
Correcting papers is one part of the teaching duties
Brittney Olfert is learning in her tutorship at the . " .
Time In the Mobile Science Lab
Taking part in the mobile science lab, Marcus and Mikael Palli work on one

Academics

elementary school
of the experiments

72 Academics




Time To Discuss Time For Lilly the Llama
Taking part in a class discussion in English is Claire LaFleur, Malorie Ryan Rook shares some time with Lilly the Llama at the
McCarthy, Jordan Finck, Roger Fender and Amanda Graff FFA's petting zoo for local elementary students

LTI

pPEIV

SOTIo

It Was the Best of Times,

It Was the Worst of Times

Time As Teachers Time In the Kitchen
Kylie Salmen, Liz Pauley, Chloe Nordling, Shelby Skinner and Spencer Donald Bird, Tanner Engbrecht, Ethan Bird and Cam Shafer learn
Leighton lead some local 4th graders in an science experiment to handle some cooking skills in cooking class. A cademics 73




“ -".usny
v —wg\.‘r'.':

T

Looking at the Lesson Plans Hard At Work
Brittney Olfert looks on as Mrs. Eich goes over the lesson plans and

Jon Olinger looks at the tires on one of the trucks from B&G Transportation
homework for the class at the elementary school where he is doing his internship

Scheduling Appointments

Ashley Johnson answers the phone and schedules appointments at Salon

Etc gm——

i Giving a Hand
74 Academics

Zach Bremmon helps with the wiring as he interns at Bob’s Electric.




........................'..'............‘...Q......‘........‘......ll...............C......‘.

ime To Learn a Trade

.....'.....O.....................Q.............l...l.........I.C..............l............

Getting Ready For Class

Ryan Steffensen wears a smile as he helps out with Mr. Ricke’s middle school math class

At the Counter

Casey Byrd fills prescriptions at Lewis Drug Store Pharmacy in Madison.

Two Person Job

Each year seniors get the chance
to intern or tutor at the schools and
other businesses in the local area.
Many choose to help out in jobs that
they are considering after high school.
This program has been in place for
over 12 years. Some choices include
the hospital, the police department,
Madison Daily Leader, the elementary
school, Bob’s Electric, the veterinary
clinics, Interlakes Sport Center, and
[ake County International. Seventy-
five students were involved in
internships. Sixteen of the seventy-
five were in the health occupation
class. The administration thinks this
program is a great opportunity for
students.

Katie Mackenzie and Emily Terwilliger help out at the hospital for their health

occupation class

Pages By: Carlye Williams Photos By: Mrs. Campbell

Internships 75




Time To Buckle Up!

Buckle Up Bulldogs

The Buckle Up Bulldogs

(back) Amanda Brown, Angela Tieman, Carlye Williams, Nicole Knisley, Kara Peters, Allison Niedert, Joshua Vosberg, (middle) Kelsey Warns, Lacey Roth,
SaRena Freet, Jessica AuBuchon, (front) National Guard Recruiter Jon Albers, Megan Pifer, Elizabeth Bowers, and Megan Bordewyk

Red Glow Sticks
Emily Olson hands out red glow sticks at Madison Square Garden to §ending Out a Message
represent the number of lives lost in South Dakota from lack of seatbelt use Rehearsing a skit for Buckle Up Bulldogs are Megan Bordewyk Kelsey

3 Warns, Elizabeth Bowers, Alisha McKibben, and Joshua Vosberg as the
76 Academics lion.




Here's a Sticker Seatbelt Rewards
Arielle Cole gives a Buckle-Up Bulldog sticker to Matt Tweet for getting Meagan Abraham rewards Justin Brunsvig with a white water bottle for
caught wearing his seat belt to school wearing his seatbelt

Here's a Treat
Megan Pifer assisted by Arielle Cole hands out free medium blizzards
sponsored by Dairy Queen in Madison

Just a Moment

Nicole Knisley stands by as Lacey Roth hands out gifts and Emily Olson
records how many people are wearing their seatbelts Buckle-Up Bulldogs 77




Art Is Essential

“The aim of art is to represent not the outward appearance of things,
but their inward significance.” ~ Aristotle

No matter which one you’re taking, Art is an
exceptional class. Out of all the stress students endure
during their high school years, they need a place where
they can express themselves, and the art room is the
best place for that. Several students were asked the
following questions:

Do you feel like art helps you to express yourself
in ways you can’t normally during the day and why?
What is your favorite thing to do in art?

Here are a few of their responses:

“Yes because you get to be creative without
looking up the answers in a book. Clay is my favorite
thing to do for sure!” - Casey Byrd

“Yes because even in choir, you’re told what to
say but in Art 4, everything is independent. I like to do
charcoal.” - Marli Jones

“Yes because it’s a class where the teacher doesn’t
expect you to be better than what you are and I prefer
drawing.” - Danielle Splonskowski

“Yes because the teacher doesn’t put limits on the
projects. Drawing is my favorite.” —Lacey Roth

“Yeah! It helps me to get my mind off other things.

[ like pencil drawing.” - Zach Kooiker

“Yes because if you try to express yourself in
other classes the teacher yells at you, plus its fun. I like
drawing.” - Beth Henry

Thomas Merton once said, “Art enables us to
find ourselves and lose ourselves at the same time.”
Students find themselves in a sense that they explore all
the different types of art and are able to find what best
suits them and what they like. They lose themselves in
the creativeness that is art. Art is and always will be a
vital subject in modern schools.

Pages by Kayla Page and Marlena Flyinghorse

78 Academics

Working Hard

Casey Byrd enjoys art classes and is busy working on her current project.

Deep Into Her Assignment
Marli Jones shows us how to relax and work at the same time.




Always Working
Kayla Page is shaping up her project

g !

. v - l E m “ Showing His Skills
Zach Kooiker concentrates on his painting

Amazed
Megan Wettlaufer, Jorgen Vosberg, and Tracy Booze gather around Taylor Welling as she Relaxmg Work
finishes her painting Shanda Dickey is working on a mask to pass the time

Posing

For The
Camera
Sean Campbell
takes time away
from his work to
give us a smile

Sculpting It Up
Mathew Wollmann focuses on his
clay project.




Time to Be Creative
Kara Peters and Alisha McKibben show off their tie-dye t-shirts during the

homecoming celebrations at Baughman Park. Other activities included face
painting, powder puff football and the obstacle course

Time to Rest

Jacob Aus, Julian Freitag, and Kayla Wiese hang out it Mrs. Larson’s office
during class. Many other students visit her office throughout the school year.

Time for Lunch

Matt Tweet, David Langner and Mason Riedesel return

from Dairy Queen with their food after their forty minute
lunch period

Time in Class
Breanna Rowland and Chris Shafer listen to Mr.
Bierschbach's lecture in class.

Pages by: Justin Goth and Kayla Wiese Picture Time

Kaitlyn Walker and Katie Lindsay are excited to see each other and share a
80 People big hug.




Time to Build

Time to Play
Jon Olinger and Zach Kooiker take a break in shop to smile for the camera

Jamie Sternhagen finishes the obstacle course that the
National Guard brought for homecoming activites

Time- What Life is Made Of

Dost thou love life? Then waste not time; for time is
the stuff that life is made of.
- Benjamin Franklin

Time To Be a Bulldog

Time in Class Mr. Milne talks about the upcoming Homecoming game. Along side him are
Christian Bergheim, Elly Shoemaker, and Katie Stemper work on their Trig David Weiss, Gerard McCarthy, Julian Freitag and

homework. Justin Brunsvig People 81




Abby Andresen Danielle Bloom

Ali Bulick James Clarke Shelby Cooper

Ashley Currey Catlin Currie Matthew DeBilzan Tanner Engbrecht

—

y

-

Eric Erickson- John Erickson- Leonel Farfan-

. Forrest Fawbush Alexa Feldhaus
Larson Larson Quiroz

Holly Fiegen Mitch Gehrels Chris Gorry Samantha Graham Heather Grayson

82 People




Class of

Mathew Hoadley

Katie Gum Gage Gunderson Jayne Habeger Beth Henry J
) Jager

Stacey Hopf Mark Ishmael Bailey Johnson Samantha Johnson

Tyler Johnson Danielle Lemme

Sarah Maberry lan Mackenzie Azmon Meyer Kaley Millard Bailey Milne

Freshmen 83




— " Andrew Nelson E—
Griffin Moss Hayden Namken Lowg Chris Nielsen
¢

Chloe Nordling

ol

Tyler Page Elizabeth Pauley Kara Pederson Randy Reese

Kathryn Russum Kylie Salmen Matthew Schoeberl  Jordon Shoenrock

P

Shelby Skinner Marcial Solis Lexi Stevenson Shannen Stevenson Rebecca Sys

84 People




Wayde Tucek

Haley Wire

Kylie Vilhauer

Morgan Wiseman

Jessica Waba

Logan Wray

?

Paul Weist Jason Williams

Not Pictured

Camorra Boldt
Brice Klapperich
Jacqueline Swanson
Thomas Tomko

Is He For Real???

At freshmen orientation, Leonel Farfan-Quiroz, Danny
Bendt, Tanner Engbrecht, Chris Nielsen, Gage Gunderson,
Jessica Waba, Marcial Solis, Holly Fiegen, Kaley Millard,
Nick Page, Bailey Johnson and Spencer Leighton wonder if
all the teachers are like Mr. Miller in the high school

Homecoming of 08 - 09

Enjoying the sun and the fun are freshmen (left) Amanda
Hodges, Liz Pauley, Shelby Cooper, Lillie Johnson, Brenda
Vazquez, Allyson Redlin, Jessica Waba, Shelby Skinner,
Danielle Bloom, Shannen Stevenson, Haley Wire and Laura
Blom.

Pages by Kara Peters Freshmen 85




Hanna Alverson Mitch Benson David Bergeron Amanda Bernard

Karli Bird Kallyn Bloom Taylor Bloom

Maisa Boyte Jordan Brown Devon Bruna

Travis DeJong Kelsie DenHoed Martika Dick

'\ y

Hannah Downs Jeremy Drake Nathan Dreeszen Roger Fender Jordan Finck

86 People




Hannah Haak Christina Hammer Shelby Hanson Angel Hanssen

Kaitlin Haug Kiana Hawkes Austin Heffern Micah Hofman

A
Jessica Janke Logan Janssen Stephanie Jarrett Tiffany Johns Mandy Jones
Sophomores 87




Hanna Kennington

Austin Lentsch

Mikayla McNary

0

Eric Nordstrom

Chris Randall
88 People

Kelsey Klosterman

Tia Limmer

Derek Mogck

Jeremy Raymond

Michael Knofczynski

Ryan Lovro

Rebecca Reese

Claire LaFleur

Malorie McCarthy

Allison Niedert Steven Nordberg

Jared Peters Austin Pitts

Breanna Rowland Kassandra Schirmacher




Michael Sullivan

Beth Uthe

Megan Wettlaufer

Aaron Williams

Cailey Thompson

Cody VanRosendale  Alonna Vickmark

Mitch White

John Winter Picture Perfect
Megan Wettlaufer shows off
her project in art class.

Eshita Trivedi

Jon Waba

If You Can’t Stand

the Heat. ..

Micah Hofman works on
his cooking skills in Mrs.
Goldammer's class.

Pages by: Kayla Wiese

Jessica Strom

Not Pictured

Derek Mentele
Meagan Moe
Dustin Wittmer

Sophomores

89




Thonya Bergeron Christian Bergheim

b

Tracy Booze Alex Bordewyk

Cody Breck Amanda Brown Tyler Brunsvig

Nate Christensen Chase Christiansen

Matt DeRungs Tyler Ebsen Erica Feige
90 People

Donald Bird Ethan Bird

Megan Bordewyk

Abby Byrd

Avery Comp

SaRena Freet Cody Friedow




Justin Goth Jenna Haak Zach Hansen Ben Heeney

Matt Jensen Brooke Johnson

Typhenie Johnson Annie Jones Kelsey Klosterman Nicole Knisley

Nick Kranz Alaina Kringen Josh LaHay David Langner Katie Lindsay
Juniors 91




Alisha McKibben

Quinton Nelson

Mikael Palli

David Schreiber Nikki Seitz
92 People

Mitch Manthey

Jacob Meyer

Kara Peters

Cam Shafer

Zane Mathis Jordan Matula

Jenny Meyer Mindy Miller

Zach Ordal

Mason Riedesel Jeremy Rud

Elly Shoemaker Katie Stemper

Pages by: Liz Bowers and Alisha McKibben




Mara Stroud Rebecca Sunde

y —

Matt Tweet Ted VanDerWerff

Jorgen Vosberg Josh Vosberg

Sam Wilkens

Carlye Williams Justin Zillgitt

Zach Swope Samantha Thompson

Aundrea Vanzandt Emily Voelt:

Kelsey Warns

-

Angela Tieman

Kevin Vogel

Derrick Wiebe

Not Pictured
Chris Dreyer
Brandon Nordaune
Michael Nordland

A T-Rex Goes
Like This
Aaron Olson does his pest

imitation of a very happy
T-Rex

Junior Spirit

Using some sidewalk chalk,
Megan Bordewyk makes
sure everyone knows that
this work of art is from the
Class of 2010.

Juniors 93




Crystal
Benning
Language

Arts

Cindy
Currie
School

Office

Rick
Jensen
Social
Studies

94 People

Al
Biersbach
Math/Computer
Science

Carla
Downs
Library

®

a . l\\; )/‘1‘?
Joanne
Kallhoff
Library

Anne Elisa

Charla
Callahan
School
Office

Brown
Spanish

Carolyn

Goldammer
Family Consumer

Science

Diana
Larson
Guidance
Counselor

Sharon
Knowliton
Principal

Passin’ The Bat
Mr. Peterson hands off the bat to Mr. Cordts during the
homecoming student versus teacher softball game

Stylin’ In Shades

In the dugout at the softball game, Ms. Wiebers and
Mrs. Knowliton show their softball spirits with shades
and peace signs

Bob
Cordts
Social

Studies

Erica
Christoph
Special Ed

Aide

Cindy
Callies
Business
Manager

Dana
Gonyo
English/

Computers

Honomichl
Computer
Technology

Special
Education

Michelle Roy
Lawrence Lindsay
Special Ed Industrial
Aide Technology

Larson
Mathematics




Devoting Their Time

Brenda
Lynch
Spanish

Kristie
Olson
Business
Education

Darren
Swenson

Physical
Science

James
Miller

Language
Arts

Tom
Osterberg
Social
Studies

Bill
Thurow

Mathematics

Laura
Milne

Special
Education

Peterson
Guidance
Counselor

N ak

Maxine

Unterbrunner

Biology\

Physical Ed

Wiebers

Tom Ted

Milne Muller
Physical Science/
Education

A

Bud Jennifer
Postma Richards
Athletic Vocal
Director Music

Dawn Lori

Williams

Science
Education

Ring, Ring, Ring!
Charla says the morning
announcements which

students and teachers alike

have come to know and
love

Pages By:
Carlye Williams

Mathematics

Agricultural

Renee
Nills Odegard

Language Special Ed
Arts Aide

\

-~

Luke
Sursely
Instrumental
Music

/'\)
Vince
Schaefer
Superintendent

Getting the Point Across

Mrs. Unterbrunner is unhappy about the
interruption of a camera during her class
time and gives a smile so it will finally go
away

Staff 95




Revising Her Report Hanging Around After Lunch
Brianna Postma makes sure her report is perfect Enjoying their free time is Chase Hanson, Jacob Aus, Mathew Wollmann and Kaitlyn Higgins

All Smiles

Amanda Dailing is flashing her winning smile

Working Hard
Shanda Dickey, Marli Jones
and Kristin Bartel use their
computers for class work

Senior Leadership
These seniors group together
to give the Bulldogs their full
support

Best Buddies
Bo Martin and Justin
Pederson enjoy a laugh

96 People together




Po, Laa-Laa,
Dipsy, and
Tinky Winky!
Julian Freitag, Jacob
Aus, Joey Schrepel,
and Mathew Wollmann
dress up for State
Basketball

Pretty Ladies!
Joey Schrepel and
Julian Freitag roam the
halls over Homecoming
wearing their opposite
wardrobes

To Read or Not To Read

Ethan Quam, Patrick Delzer and Julian Freitag show us what true geniuses are made of

All Smiles!
Meagan Abraham and Jacqueline Adams enjoy the nice
weather over Homecoming!

Pages by Kayla Page and
Marlena Flyinghorse

Go Bulldogs!

Kristin Bartel, Ashely Johnson, Theresa Knapp,
Jossie Nordberg and Laura Niedert cheer on the boys
basketball team at the State “A's”

Seniors 97




-

Alexis Berman

John Bloom Casey Byrd

Sean Campbell Arielle Cole Heath Converse Tyler Converse

98 People




‘l *

Amanda Dailing

Ashley Hammer

Anthony Fiegen

2

T

Jessica Graham

Chase Hanson Benjamin Haug

Tonia Even

Julian Freitag

Justin Heffern

Seniors 99




Isaac Herndon Andrea Hof

Jarret Janke

Molly Johnson Theresa Knapp

t

o

Zachary Kontz Zachariah Kooiker Alexander Kotten Chrissy LaHay

100 People




Skyler Leighton Bo Martin

Alica Meier Laura Niedert

ST S
mhate™

Jonathon Olinger Emily Olson Justin Olson Kayla Page

Seniors 101




Mara Riedel Caela Riley

Ryan Rook Kara Salmen

Joey Schrepel Katrin Schroeder Shelby Simpson Dennis Sorenson

102 People




Jamie Sternhagen Julie Swanson

.

Alyssa Weist Lance Wheeler Chad White

Not pictured: Eric Heppler

Shoot for the moon and if
you miss, you will still be
amongy the stars.

Les Brown

Andrew Williams Mathew Wollmann

Seniors 103




The senior song was performed by (above) Kyle Fritz, Casey Byrd, Sean
Campbell, Marli Jones, Julian Freitag, Theresa Knapp, Alica Meier, Abby
Steinert, Andrea Hof, Scott Walther, Jessica Graham, Billy Raymond and
Tiffany Heffernan accompanied by (right) Ethan Quam, Taylor Jamison, Aric
Manthey and Kyle Fritz

Student Addresses

Megan Abraham (above) under the watchful eyes of Mrs. Knowlton, Craig Walker (School Board
Member) and Superintendant Schaefer, addresses her fellow students and the audience with
her address - “Failure: The Pathway to Success.” Tony Fiegen (right) gives his student address
‘The View from Up Here”, which is greatly enjoyed by the audience and his classmates

There Are A
Lot of People
Here

Andy Williams
checks out the
number of people
at the graduation
ceremonies

Top Scholars

Top of the Class Awards are being given by Mrs
Knowilton to Molly Johnson, Alexis Berman, Jacqueline
Adams, Meagan Abraham, Casey Byrd, Laura Niedert
Joey Schrepel, Mara Riedel and Emily Terwilliger

104 Graduation




The Class of “2009”

“Shoot for the moon and if you miss,
vou will still be among the stars.”

-- Les Brown

“Till the Stars Fall From the Sky”

The Madison High School choir under the direction of Mrs. Richards sing for the graduates

and audience. Choir members (left) Kyle Fritz, Mikayla McNary, Kallyn Bloom, Theresa Knapp, We Are So Happy

Julian Freitag, Kathryn Russum, Josh Vosberg, Alica Meier, Shelby Skinner and Hannah Downs Justin Pederson and Megan Pifer happily join the
back up soloists (front) Marli Jones and Sean Campbell recessional after the graduation ceremonies

ok 0

-

It's Over
With diploma in hand, Sean Jackson heads out
NeXt Step, Thc ruture after graduation_
The Class of 2009 is listening to one of the student addresses, this one from Tony Fiegen. Graduation 105




Enjoying a Game!
Katrin Schroeder and
Alica Meier cheer on our
boys basketball team

Pages by Caitlin
Fawbush

Guidance, Please
Justin Olson and Ryan
Steffensen wait for their
turn with Mrs. Larson

Caught Snoozin! Hallway Enforcers
Shelby Simpson takes a short nap in class! Gerard McCarthy, Tony Fiegen and Mathew Wollmann dominate the hallway as seniors

Incredible!
Katie Habeger dresses up as an Incredible for

Homecoming! ) PR y
Bustin’ A Move! Excited When the Bell Rings!
Isaac Herndon strikes a pose while Skyler Leighton gets right out of his seat after the bell

106 people dancing in the halls! rings!




Time To Remember

Ever since the entering of the
2008-2009 school year the seniors have
counted down the days until graduation.

Homecoming activities along with the
countless basketball and volleyball
games have helped the school year fly

by. The Class of 2009 contains very
unique students. Some crazy, some quiet,
but all friends. The Class of 2009 are all
going different directions.

The Favorite Teacher Award Goes To. .
Justin Pederson, Chad White, Dane Mortinsen, and
Kristin Bartel all pose around Mr. Osterberg

Resorting To Mrs. Larson’s Couch!
Ethan Quam, Ashley Johnson, and Laura Niedert head
to Mrs. Larson’s room instead of going to class!

Taking Their Time To Get To Class
Bo Martin and John Bloom goof around between classes

Want Some Tickets to the Gun Show?
Patrick Delzer shows off those incredible muscles!

Deep In Concentration
Billy Raymond uses his computer to get some school
work done

Seniors 107




A

Abraham, Meagan 4, 18, 19, 24,
25, 28, 29, 34, 35, 39, 77, 97,
98, 104

Academics 72,73

Adams, Jacqueline 9, 16, 18, 19,
24, 25, 28, 29, 39, 97, 98, 104

Aguirre, Rigoberto 86

Albers, Jon 76

Alverson, Hanna 86

Andresen, Abby 18, 19, 82,

114

Art 78,79

AuBuchon, Jessica 16, 25, 37,
39, 76, 98

Aus, Diane 15

Aus, Jacob 4, 39, 47, 52, 53, 54,
80, 96, 97, 98, 115, 116

Awards 38, 39

B

Barrick, Lucas 82

Barry, Cory 15, 39, 98

Bartel, Kristin 39, 48, 96, 97, 98,
107

Baseball 69

Beck, Dylan 22, 90, 113

Bendt, Danny 82, 85

Benning, Crystal 94

Benson, Mitch 47, 86, 111, 115,
116

Bergeron, Thonya 34, 35, 90

Bergeron, David 86

Bergheim, Christian 62, 63, 81,
90

Berman, Alexis 16, 18, 19, 25,
37, 98, 104

Bernard, Amanda

Biersbach, Al

18, 19, 86
9,94

Cheer Team

(Back) Caela Riley, Jenni Habeger, Hannah
Haak, Kayla Moldan, Raechel Christensen,
Brooke Johnson, Kara Peters, Erica Feige, Katie
Stemper, Casey Byrd (Front) Katie Habeger,
Jessica Waba, Carly Johnke, Annie Jones, Alexa
Feldhaus (Bulldog), Jessica DeBilzan, Katie
Mackenzie, Marli Jones and Katie Lindsay

108 Index

Bird, Donald 1, 15, 73, 90

Bird, Ethan 73, 90

Bird, Karli 13, 17, 20, 21, 45, 51,
86, 115, 116

Birk, Tom 64, 65, 90

Blake, Katie 32, 98

Blom, Laura 13, 15, 42, 56, 66,
67, 68, 69, 82, 85

Bloom, Danielle 18, 45, 56, 66,
68, 69, 82, 85

Bloom, John 62,72, 98, 107

Bloom, Kallyn 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,
26, 28, 51, 86, 105, 116

Bloom, Taylor 10, 13, 47, 66, 86,
111, 113, 115, 116

Boer, Makayla 1, 17, 20, 48, 61,
86, 114

Bogenrief, Jordan 86

Bohl, Dan 39

Boldt, Aly 20, 44, 45, 86

Boldt, Camorra 82

Booth, Brandon 1, 16, 18, 19, 25,

28, 29, 82

Booze, Tracy 16, 37, 39, 79, 90

Bordewyk, Alex 15, 18, 19, 22,
23, 30, 31, 38, 39, 40, 65, 90,
115

Bordewyk, Megan 14, 16, 18, 19,
22, 23, 26, 28, 29, 37, 38, 39,
48, 76, 90, 93, 115

Bowers, Liz 5, 18, 19, 26, 28, 30,
36, 76, 90, 115

Boys Basketball 58, 59, 70, 71

Boys Golf 50

Boys Tennis 64, 65

Boyte, Maisa 13, 17, 20, 45, 66,
86

Breck, Cody 16, 47, 66, 90

Bremmon, Zach 14, 39, 52, 74,

Brown, Amanda 34, 35, 41, 76,
90

Brown, Anne Elisa 29, 94

Brown, Jordan 86, 113

Brunsvig, Justin 46, 47, 77, 81,
96, 98

Brunsvig, Tyler 5, 14, 18, 19, 30,
47,90

Bruna, Devon 18, 19, 22, 23, 45,
66, 86

Buckle-Up Bulldogs 76, 77

Budahl, Tyler 18, 19, 86

Bulick, Ali 13,72, 82

Bundy, Ben 6

Byrd, Abby 15, 20, 39, 48, 90

Byrd, Casey 6,9, 13, 19, 20, 39,
42,43, 48, 50, 54, 55, 75, 78,
98, 104, 108

C

Caldwell, Allyssa 17, 32, 33, 90

Callahan, Charla 15, 94, 95

Callies, Cindy 94

Campbell, Sean 11, 17, 20, 21,
50, 79, 98, 104, 105, 113

Caron, Emily 16, 18, 19, 26, 28,
29, 38, 90

Chapin, Rosie 56

Cheerleading 54, 55

Choir 20, 21

Christensen, Nate 32, 90

Christensen, Raechel 3, 16, 19,
20, 54, 55, 86, 108

Christiansen, Chase 90

Christoph, Erica 94

Clark, Trevor 72, 82




Clarke, James 16, 25, 28, 37, 82

Cole, Arielle 9, 16, 18, 19, 24, 26,
27, 28, 29, 39, 77, 98

Comp, Avery 32, 33, 90

Concert Bands 18, 19

Converse, Heath 19, 39, 63, 98

Converse, Tyler 16, 34, 35, 52,
53, 98

Cooper, Shelby 16, 18, 19, 82, 85

Cordts, Bob 94

Coronation 6,7

Cox, Randy 82

Cross Country 44,45

Cudmore, Cody 47,63, 86

Currey, Ashley 20, 66, 82, 114

Currie, Catlin 82, 116

Currie, Cindy 94

D

Dailing, Amanda 4,9, 22, 39, 42,
48, 49, 66, 96, 99

Debate 24, 25

DeBilzan, Jessica 6, 9, 10, 43,
54, 55, 90, 108

DeBilzan, Matthew 13, 82, 113

DeJong, Travis 47, 86

Delzer, Patrick 46, 47, 54, 66, 96,
99, 107, 113, 115

DenHoed, Kelsie 48, 86

DeRungs, Matthew 90
Dick, Martika 32, 86
Dickey, Shanda 79, 96, 99
Dodgeball 62
Dossett, Maridee
Downs, Carla 94

10, 56, 69

Downs, Hannah 8, 20, 21, 28, 29,

86, 105
Drake, Jeremy 37, 86
Dreeszen, Nathan 47, 86

Dreyer, Chris

Ebsen, Tyler 66, 90
Eich, Marletta 74

Engbrecht, Tanner 66, 73, 82, 85,

113
Erickson-Larson, Eric 82
Erickson-Larson, John 82
Evans, Holly 94
Even, Tonia 19, 99

r

Fall Formal 12, 13
Farfan-Quiroz, Leonel 9, 82, 85
Fawbush, Caitlin 36, 99

Fawbush, Forrest 82

FBLA 30, 31

FCCLA 32, 33

Feige, Erica 5, 54, 55, 90, 108

FFA 34, 35

Feldhaus, Alexa 18, 19, 20, 34,
35, 54, 55, 82, 108

Fender, Roger 47,652, 73, 86, 113

Fender, Wyatt 52

Fiegen, Tony 6, 39, 58, 59, 70,
71,99, 104, 106

Fiegen, Holly 20, 61, 66, 82,
85, 114

Finck, Jordan 47,63, 73, 86

Finck, Lexi 56, 66, 68, 69

Flyinghorse, Marlena 17, 32, 33,
36, 99

Football 46, 47

Freet, SaRena 5, 7, 20, 21, 22,
23, 26, 28, 29, 38, 39, 44, 65,
66, 76, 90

Freitag, Julian 5,6,7,9, 47, 20,
22,23, 62, 63, 66, 81, 97, 99,
104, 105, 115, 116

Freshmen 82, 83, 84, 85

Friedow, Cody 7, 17, 20, 21, 22,
64, 65, 90

Fritz, Kyle 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24,
26, 27, 28, 29, 37, 39, 99. 104,
105

Froehlich, Laura 18, 19, 23, 24,
87

Up and Away!

(Left) Laura Blom, Ashely Schwebach, Danielle
Bloom, Lexi Finck, Kaylee Grayson, Shannon
Winthers, Preslee Jorgenson, Mara Riedel,
Jessica Strom, Kara Pederson and Kaitlyn
Walker send off ballons after winning their 15
consecutive gymnastics state title.

Index 109




G

Geditz, Ashley 12, 48, 87

Gehrels, Mitch 66, 82

Girls Basketball 60, 61

Girls Golf 51

Girls Tennis 64, 65

Goldammer, Carolyn 72, 94

Gonyo, Dana 23, 37, 94

Goth, Justin 3, 12, 14, 16, 18, 19,
30, 31, 36, 91, 115

Goth, Matt 45, 52

Gorry, Chris 63, 82

Graduation 104, 105

Graff, Amanda 18, 19, 28, 29, 34,
35,41, 73, 87

Graham, Jessica 17, 20, 32, 33,
99, 104

Graham, Samantha 3, 18, 19, 82

Grayson, Heather 56, 82

Grayson, Kaylee 1, 11, 13, 45, 56,
68, 69, 87

Gum, Katie 13, 20, 83

Gunderson, Gage 9, 66, 83, 85,
113

Gusso, Taylor 52, 87
Gymnastics 56, 57, 68, 69

H

Haak, Hannah 54, 55, 72, 87, 108

Haak, Jenna 17, 33, 72, 91

Habeger, Jeni 20, 21, 28, 54, 55,
83, 108

Habeger, Katie 9, 15, 16, 19, 28,
29, 39, 54, 55, 72, 99, 106, 108

Hackett, Randi 9, 16, 30, 31, 36,
39, 63, 99

Hammer, Ashley 99

Hammer, Tina 20, 32, 72, 87

Hansen, Zach 40, 45, 47, 62, 63,
91, 113

Hanson, Chase 4, 15, 54, 66, 67,
96, 99, 115

Hanson, Shelby 3, 66, 48, 87

Hanssen, Angel 10, 87

Hartwig, Jessica 32, 33,72, 87

110 Index

Haug, Ben 3, 39, 44, 45, 66, 99

Haug, Kaitlin 20, 33, 45, 87

Haug, Laura 94

Hawkes, Caleb 19, 45

Hawkes, Kiana 7, 18, 19, 20, 21,
87

Heeney, Ben 91

Heffern, Austin 52, 87

Heffern, Justin 99

Heffernan, Tiffany
100, 104

Hemmer, Lexi 91, 116

Henry, Beth 17, 32, 33, 83

Heppler, Eric 2

Herndon, Isaac

Heren, Tyler 52

Higgins, Kaitlyn 4,6, 13, 39, 48,
49, 60, 61, 96, 100

Hoadley-Jager, Mathew 63, 83

Hodges, Amanda 34, 35, 66, 83,
85

Hof, Andrea 20, 100, 104

Hofeman, Janet 38

Hofman, Micah 87, 89

Homecoming 8,9

Honomichl, Rob 94

Hopf, Stacey 83

Hunter, Andy 20, 87

I

Internships 74,75
Ishmael, Mark 83

17, 20, 39,

10, 100, 106

Jackson, Sean 100, 105

Jager, Jacob 28, 29, 47, 52, 91

Jamison, Taylor 15, 39, 59, 100,
104, 113

Janke, Jarret 6, 15, 39, 59, 66,
67, 100, 113

Janke, Jessica
87,114

Janssen, Logan 65, 87

Jarrett, Stephanie 7,12, 17, 18,
19, 20, 21, 26, 48, 87

Jazz Band 1

Jensen, Matt 47, 91

17, 20, 48, 61, 66,

Jensen, Rick 94

Johnke, Carly 44, 45, 54, 55, 56,
57,91, 108

Johns, Nic 20, 32, 33, 91

Johns, Tiffany 10, 32, 33, 34, 35,
87

Johnson, Ashley
100, 107

Johnson, Bailey 83, 85

Johnson, Brooke 9, 34, 35, 41,
48, 54, 56, 91, 108

Johnson, Colin 52

Johnson, Molly 6, 15, 39, 65, 96,
100, 104

Johnson, Samantha 72, 83

Johnson, Tyler 83

Johnson, Typhenie 5, 91, 116

Jones, Annie 9, 10, 54, 55, 91,
108, 116

Jones, Mandy 87

Jones, Marli 5,6, 7, 8, 9, 20, 39,
43, 54, 56, 57, 78, 96, 100, 104,
105, 108

Jorgenson, Preslee

Juniors 90, 91, 92, 93

K

Kallhoff, Joanne 94

Kennington, Hanna 17, 20, 88

Kenyon, David 3, 4, 15, 18, 19,
26, 27, 37, 38, 39, 43, 44, 45,
62, 63, 65, 100, 115

Klapperich, Brice

Klosterman, Kelsey (Jr) 32, 33,
72, 91

Klosterman, Kelsey (Soph) 18,
20, 48, 61, 88, 114

Knapp, Theresa 4, 9, 20, 39, 66,
97, 100, 104, 105

Knisley, Nicole 18, 19, 28, 76, 77,
91

Knofczynski, Michael 88

Knowlton, Sharon 4, 39, 94, 104,
115

Koch, Ben 45, 62, 91

Kontz, Zach 45, 59, 62, 70, 100

Kooiker, Zach 15, 39, 81, 79, 100

Kotten, Alex 39, 63, 100

Kranz, Nick 91

Kringen, Alaina
39, 41, 91

1,9, 19, 74, 97,

56, 68, 69

18, 19, 34, 35,




LaFleur, Claire 17, 20, 21, 22, 23,

28,29, 73, 88
LaHay, Chrissy 15, 20, 32, 100
LaHay, Josh 32, 33, 91
Landeen, Derek 52, 83
Langner, David 63, 66, 80, 91
Larson, Diana 94
Larson, Orlyn 94
Lawrence, Michelle 94
Lee, Kristen 34, 35, 66, 83
Leighton, Kevin 113
Leighton, Skyler 101, 106, 115
Leighton, Spencer 73, 83, 85,
116
LeMair, Matt 52, 88
Lemme, Danie Mae 9, 56, 57, 83,
116
Lentsch, Austin 88
Limmer, Tia 18, 19, 51, 88
Lindsay, Katie 5, 6, 9, 20, 21, 43,
48, 54, 55, 80, 91, 108
Lindsay, Roy 94

150N
sy \ uu

Lovro, Ryan 47,63, 88
Lynch, Brenda 95

M

Maberry, Moriah 92
Maberry, Sarah 18, 19, 28, 83
Mackenzie, lan 66, 83, 113

Mackenzie, Katie 6, 9, 13, 39, 43,

54, 55,75, 101, 108
Madison, Sarah 10, 11, 92
Manthey, Aric

104
Manthey, Breanne 6
Manthey, Mitch 15, 50, 59, 66,

67, 92, 111
Marching Band 18, 19
Martin, Bo 54, 96, 101, 107, 115
Materese, Mike 1
Mathis, Victor 45, 88
Mathis, Zane 18, 19, 45, 92
Matula, Jordan 14, 20, 48, 92

wADisow #\

\'msu, 20
e 3’ $'¢

)
SON
}“ ‘DISON‘ ’.Amsan. t“m Amson ‘ ‘mn/sow ‘ .Mm
~ \

MHS JV BULLDOGS‘

200852009

h"‘;gt‘ by Jl"

11, 16, 20, 37, 101,

McCarthy, Gerard 4, 6, 38, 39,
46, 47, 54, 66, 81, 96, 101, 106,
115

McCarthy, Malorie 48, 51, 63, 73,
88

McComish, Michael 52

Mcintyre, Ryan 18, 19, 26, 28,
30, 31, 34, 35, 40, 41, 92

McKibben, Alisha 12, 19, 26, 28,
30, 36, 39, 76, 80, 92, 115

McNary, Mikayla 20, 42, 48, 60,
61, 66, 88, 105

Meier, Alica 16, 18, 20, 56, 66,
96, 101, 104, 105

Mentele, Derek

Meyer, Azmon 22, 23, 25, 28, 83

Meyer, Jacob 47, 63, 66, 92

Meyer, Jenny 18, 19, 92

Millard, Kaley 83, 85, 116

Miller, James 20, 27, 28, 85, 95

Miller, Mindy 17, 33, 72, 92

Milne, Bailey 22, 23, 42, 60, 61,
66, 83, 114, 116

Milne, Lora 95

Milne, Tom 80, 95

Milne, Rush 66

Moe, Meagan 18, 19, 25, 28, 29

Mogck, Derek 10, 47, 63, 88

Moldan, Kayla 54, 55, 84, 108

Moss, Griffin 63, 84

Mortinsen, Dane 10, 101, 107

Muller, Ted 95

Murfield, Kevin 18, 19, 88

JV Boys Basketball

(Back) Mitch Benson, Michael Sullivan, Taylor
Bloom, Mitch White, Logan Wray, Laker
Thompson (Front) Matt Tweet, Sam Wilkens,
Cam Shafer, Mitch Manthey, David Schreiber,
and Ted VanDerWerff

Index 111




N

Namken, Hayden 13, 66, 84

Neises, Jessica 45

Nelson, Quinton 17, 18, 19, 20,
21, 32, 33, 92

Nelson, Tyler 101

Nelson-Long, Andrew 32, 84

Newspaper 37

Niedert, Allison 22, 23, 65, 66,
76, 88

Niedert, Laura 4, 22, 23, 39, 63,
64, 65, 66, 97, 101, 104, 107,
115

Nielsen, Chris 9, 66, 67, 84, 85,
113, 116

Nighbert, Carly 92

Night Pipe-Potter, Chris 8

Nills, Renee 95

Norby, Dan 92

Nordaune, Brandon 2

Nordberg, Jossie 17, 96, 97, 101

Nordberg, Steven 88

Nordland, Michael

Nordling, Chloe 9, 13, 20, 66, 73,
84, 114, 116

Nordstrom, Eric 17, 20, 88

0,

Odegard, Beth 95

Odegard, Nathan 39, 101

Olfert, Brittney 3, 18, 19, 42, 44,
45, 66, 72, 74, 101

Olinger, Jessica 6, 9, 16, 30, 31,
36, 101

Olinger, Jonathon 39, 74, 81, 101

Olson, Aaron 18, 19, 30, 31, 34,
35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 47, 92, 93

Olson, Alec 52, 84, 113

Olson, Aric 18, 19, 63, 66, 84

Olson, Emily 9, 19, 39, 72, 76,
77,101

Olson, Justin 2, 50, 101, 106

Olson, Kristie 95

Olson, Samantha 9, 72, 84, 116

One Act Play 26, 27

Oral Interp 24, 25

112 Index

Ordal, Zach 8, 45, 52, 53, 92, 115
Organizations 16, 17
Osterberg, Tom 95, 107

P

Page, Kayla 9, 26, 79, 101

Page, Nick 11, 84, 85, 113

Page, Tyler 84

Palli, Marcus 47,62, 63, 72, 92

Palli, Mikael 47,662, 63, 66, 72, 92

Palmer, Caleb 88

Parsley, Chrissy 45, 66

Paul, Christa 8, 13, 42, 48, 49,
61, 88

Pauley, Liz 18, 19, 73, 84, 85

Pederson, Justin 39, 47, 59, 96,
102, 105, 107, 113

Pederson, Kara 20, 56, 57, 68,
69, 84

People 80, 81

Peters, Jared 52, 88

Peters, Kara 9, 12, 16, 18, 19, 28,
29, 30, 36, 54, 55, 76, 80, 92,
108

Peterson, Craig 4, 94, 95

Pifer, Megan 18, 19, 39, 66, 76,
77,102, 105

Pifer, Tess 45, 56

Pitts, Austin 34, 35, 88

Postma, Brianna 4, 13, 39, 51, 60,
61, 96, 102

Postma, Bud 95

Powerlifting 63

Prom 14,15

Quam, Ethan 7, 20, 21, 97, 102,

104, 107

Randall, Chris 88
Raymond, Billy 5, 17, 20, 32, 33,
102, 104, 107

Raymond, Jeremy 88

Red Bird, Tyrel 16, 19, 44, 45,
102

Redlin, Allyson 18, 19, 28, 84, 85

Reese, Randy 84

Reese, Rebecca 20, 88

Richards, Jen 17, 95, 105

Ricke, Mike 71,75

Riedel, Mara 28, 29, 39, 56, 57,
68, 69, 72, 102, 104

Riedesel, Mason 5, 36, 40, 43,
46, 47, 52, 80, 92

Riley, Caela 9, 54, 102, 108

Roeman, Kyle 84, 113, 116

Rook, Lindsay 42, 48, 49, 60, 61,
66, 102

Rook, Ryan 34, 35, 73, 102

Roth, Lacey 9, 19, 38, 39, 72, 76,
77,102

Rowland, Breanna 17, 22, 23, 24,
25, 28, 29, 80, 88

Rud, Jeremy 15, 16, 18, 19, 38,

39, 45, 66, 92, 115
Russum, Kathryn 20, 28, 84, 105

S

Salmen, Kara 9, 15, 39, 102

Salmen, Kylie 18, 19, 28, 73, 84,
116

Schaefer, Vince 95, 104

Schirmacher, Kassandra 20, 32,
72, 88

Schoeberl, Matt 45, 84, 113

Schreiber, David 47, 59, 70, 92,
111

Schrepel, Brandon 45

Schrepel, Joey 10, 17, 23, 39, 54,
66, 96, 97, 102, 104, 115

Schroeder, Katrin 9, 15, 48, 66,
96, 102, 106

Schultz, Jacob 45, 89

Schultz, Kathy 45

Schwebach, Ashley

Seitz, Kara 45, 66

Seitz, Nikki 20, 26, 28, 29, 72, 92

Selgestad, Brock 47, 89, 113

Seniors 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101,
102, 103, 106, 107

Shafer, Cam 5, 47, 59, 66, 73, 92,
111

56, 68, 69




Shafer, Chris
89, 115

Shoemaker, Elly 9, 20, 81, 92

Shoenrock, Jordon 52, 84

Show Choir 20, 21

Simpson, Shelby 36, 102, 106,
116

Skinner, Shelby 20, 21, 28, 34,
35, 51, 73, 84, 85, 105

Solis, Marcial 84, 85

Sophomores 86, 87, 88, 89

Sorenson, Dennis 2, 16, 34, 35,
96, 102

Sorenson, Duane 34, 35, 103

Splonskowski, Danielle 39, 103

Sports 42,43

Spring Play 28, 29

10, 47, 62, 66, 80,

Sprugin, Shannon 42, 48, 61, 66,

89

Staff 94, 95

State “A’s” 10, 11

Stearns, Adeline 38

Stearns, Jim 38

Steffensen, Ryan 45,47, 659, 71,
74,103, 106, 113

Steinert, Abby 20, 103, 104

Stemper, Katie 6, 26, 28, 29, 43,
48, 54, 55, 81, 92, 108

Freshmen Baseball

(Back) Coach Waba, Jason Williams, Matt Schoeberl, Kyle Roeman, Chris
Nielsen, lan Mackenzie, Coach Leighton (Front) Wayde Tucek, Tanner
Engbrecht, Matt DeBilzan, Gage Gunderson, Nick Page, and Alec Olson

Sternhagen, Jamie 9, 18, 19, 39,
81, 103

Stevenson, Lexi 20, 84

Stevenson, Shannen 84, 85

Strom, Jessica 48, 56, 57, 68, 69,

89
Stroud, Mara 28, 29, 32, 33, 36,
93
Student Congress 24, 25
Student Council 22, 23
Student Life 4,5, 10, 11
Sullivan, Mason 45, 66
Sullivan, Michael 13, 50, 59, 64,
65, 71, 89, 111
Sunde, Rebecca 13, 15, 16, 18,
19, 26, 28, 29, 39, 93
Sursely, Luke 16, 95
Swanson, Jacqueline
Swanson, Julie 103
Swenson, Darren 95
Swope, Zach 16, 37, 93
Sys, Rebecca 19, 25, 66, 84

'o & L)
¢
- i

Varsity Baseball
(Back) Coach Waba, Taylor Bloom, Jordan Brown, Justin Pederson, Ryan
Steffensen, Brock Selgestad, Jarret Janke, Dylan Beck, Coach Leighton
(Front) Patrick Delzer, Jon Waba, Zach Hansen, Taylor Jamison, Derrick

Wiebe, Sean Campbell, and Roger Fender.

I

Terwilliger, Emily 1,4, 6, 42, 48,
49, 75, 103, 104

Theme 2,3

Thompson, Cailey 89

Thompson, Laker 10, 47, 89, 111

Thompson, Samantha 3, 17, 48,
93

Thurow, Bill 95

Thurow, Josh 1

Tieman, Angela 18, 19, 45, 61,
66, 76, 93, 114

Tomko Il, Thomas

Track 66, 67

Trivedi, Eshita 20, 24, 89

Tucek, Wayde 85, 113

Tunender, Damon 89

Tweet, Matt 59, 66, 77, 80, 93,
111

Index 113




U

Unterbrunner, Maxine 95
Uthe, Beth 20, 45, 66, 89

V

VanDerWerff, Ted 59, 67, 93, 111

VanRosendale, Cody 89

Vanzandt, Aundrea 32, 33, 72, 93

Vickmark, Alonna 48, 89

Vilhauer, Kylie 72, 116

Voeltz, Emily 3, 30, 31, 40, 93,
116

Vogel, Kevin 93

Volleyball 48, 49

Vosberg, Jorgen 66, 79, 93

Vosberg, Josh 7,17, 20, 21, 23,
24, 26, 28, 29, 37, 76, 93, 105

w

Waba, Chris 52, 113

Waba, Jessica 17, 18, 19, 20, 22,
23, 45, 54, 55, 85, 108

Waba, Jon 52,62, 89, 113, 116

Waldner, Brenden 45

JV Girls
Basketball
(Back) Abby
Andresen, Holly
Fiegen, Bailey Milne,
Jessica Janke,
Ashley Currey
(Middle) Haley Wire,
Angela Tieman, 3
Chloe Nordling

(Front) Makayla

Boer and Kelsey

Klosterman

114 Index

nﬂvﬁ*@

‘.\“\5‘], LAL Y"LH‘Y \ "LADY

=IO V,'g{;”

Walker, Craig 104

Walker, Kaitlyn 9, 17, 20, 21, 28,
29, 48, 56, 57, 69, 80, 93

Walther, Scott 9, 15, 17, 20, 21,
25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 103, 104

Warns, Kelsey 12, 16, 18, 19, 26,
28, 39, 76, 93

Weiss, David 46, 47, 63, 81, 103

Weist, Alyssa 4, 39, 42, 48, 49,
66, 103

Weist, Paul 25, 85

Welling, Taylor 79, 89

Wettlaufer, Megan 34, 35, 79, 89

Wheeler, Lance 2, 34, 35, 47, 63,
66, 103

Winthers, Shannon 68, 69

White, Chad 39, 58, 59, 70, 103,
107

White, Mitch
111

Wiebe, Derrick 59, 70, 71, 93,
113

Wiebers, Dawn 4, 94, 95

Wiese, Kayla 18, 19, 34, 35, 36,
80, 89, 116

Wiese, Kindra

Wilkens, Sam
59, 93, 111

Williams, Aaron 52, 89

Williams, Andy 52, 53, 103, 104

Williams, Brittany 5, 12, 19, 22,
23, 28, 29, 30, 31, 36, 38, 39,
40, 42, 48, 93

10, 59, 70, 71, 89,

10, 56, 69
14, 18, 19, 38, 50,

Williams, Carlye 5, 18, 26, 28, 30,

31, 36, 38, 39, 40, 76, 93

&

Williams, Jason 85, 113

Williams, Lori 95

Winter, John 16, 17, 20, 21, 37,
89, 116

Winthers, Shannon 56, 57

Wire, Haley 11, 66, 85, 114

Wiseman, Morgan 13, 85

Wittmer, Dustin

Wollmann, Mathew 3, 6, 11, 22,
23, 35, 39, 44, 45, 79, 96, 97,
103, 106, 115

Wray, Logan 45, 66, 85, 111

Wrestling 52, 53

Y

Yager, Dillon 85
Yearbook 36

/

Zillgitt, Justin 93

Colophon

The 2009 yearbook was
produced by a staff of
fourteen students and one
advisor using Windows
Version 5.1 and Adobe In-
Design CS3 Version 5.0.3.
The books were printed
by the Leader Printing
Company and the press
run was 150 books of 116
pages each. Books were
sold for $50, $55, and $60.
Carlye Williams and Brit-
tany Williams were the
co-editors. Kristie Olson
was the advisor. Special
thanks to Jill Johnson,
Mike Black and Scott Voi-
gt for sharing their photos
and all others who helped
with the production.




Cheer With the Telly Tubbies

Laura Niedert and David Kenyon and the rest of the crowd cheer away.

We Feel a Win!
Mitch Benson and Chris Shafer can feel the momentum grow

Now That's Bulldog Pride
Chase Hanson, Joey Schrepel, Patrick Delzer, Bo Martin and Jacob Aus dress
in cheerleading outfits to cheer the Bulldogs to a State “A” Basketball Title

What A Game
The Bulldog faithful get excited at the championship game in Rapid City

)

We Did It!

Mrs. Knowlton holds back the champion Bulldog fans

Excitement!

David Kenyon and Chase Hanson really get
into the state championship game against
Platte/Geddes at the State “A” Boys Basketball
Tournament

Photo credits - Mike Black Index 115




Time To Move On

Don’t cry hecause it's over.
Smile hecause it happened.
--Dr. Seuss

Beware Of the Guy in the Pink Skirt
Taylor Bloom makes the mistake of going down senior
hall all by himself and is attacked by Julian Freitag and
Jacob Aus.

Freshmen In the Classroom

Kaley Millard, Kylie Salmen, Kyle Roeman and Spencer
Leighton all have their Spanish books open and are
ready to learn

Freshmen Moving On to Sophomores
After a year of being freshmen, Catlin Currie, Kaley
Millard, Samantha Olson and Kylie Vilhauer are glad to
be sophomores.

Sophomore Smile

Taylor Bloom smiles for the camera while the rest of
the class, (left) John Winter, Jon Waba, Karli Bird Kayla
Wiese, Mitch Benson and Kallyn Bloom try to study.

Bridging the Gap

Senior, Shelby Simpson and Freshmen, Bailey Milne

. show that the grades can
116 Closmg get along

Class of 2010
Annie Jones, Emily Voeltz, Lexi Hemmer and Typhenie
Johnson are ready to be seniors.
















